
A
Abell, George O.
Beyond the Milky Way, 1/75:6–24
Achenbach, Joel
Captured by Aliens, 7/00:42–47
Adams, Amy
Triumph of Hipparcos, The, 12/97:60–63
Adams, Fred C.
Embracing the End, 10/00:48–53
Ainsworth, Diane
Mars Observer: Return to the Red Planet, 9/92:28–37
Akins, Val
Successful Schmidt Camera Photography, 12/84:75–77
Albin, Edward F.
Observing the New Mars, 11/92:74–79
Allen, David
Huntsman Nebula, The, 9/92:38–39
Allen, Joseph Baneth
Asteroid Narrowly Misses Earth, 5/91:22
Did Viking See A Martian Landslide?, 11/92:22, 24
Radio Images Reveal Hidden Arcs in Orion, 8/91:22
Anderson, Jay
Eclipse Prospects for the 1990s, 2/89:71–76
Return to Darkness, 11/93:88–93
Sunblock, 2/94:74–78
Andreadis, Athena
Good Planets Are Hard to Find, 1/99:64–69
Annett, Clarence H.
Infrared Universe, Part 1, The, 9/81:66–71
Infrared Universe, Part 2, The, 10/81:74–79
Apsi, Frank
Find a Comet, 11/75:26–31
Observing Venus, 2/78:48–53
Transit of the Sun, 11/73:15–18
Arp, Halton
NGC-1199, 9/78:15
Asimov, Isaac
Planet of the Double Sun, 9/74:4–12
Augensen, Harry
Electromagnetic Spectrum, The, 6/82:6–22
Aveni, Anthony
Stairway to the Stars, A, 11/97:92–97

B
Bagnall, Philip
April Shower, An, 4/96:72–73
Gearing Up for the Perseids, 8/93:76–81
Stormy Perseid Forecast?, A, 8/94:69–71
See the Orionids, 10/95:67–71
Winter Rich in Meteors, A, 11/96:90–93
Bagnall, Philip M.
Observe the Geminids - Before They Disappear, 12/90:72–75
Watching Halley's Debris, 5/92:78–81
Bahcall, John N.
Where Are the Solar Neutrinos?, 3/90:40–45
Bailey, James

Challenging Simulation Program, A, 5/88:79, 81
Baliunas, Sallie
Unfolding Mysteries of Stellar Cycles, 5/92:42–47
Baneth Allen, Joseph
Compact Disc Bound for Mars, 11/93:26
Satellite Finds New Radiation Belt, 11/93:26
Barclay, Jim
Under the Southern Sky, 10/94:73–77
Barger, M. Susan
Moon on a Silver Plate, The, 10/87:98–103
Barnes-Svarney, Patricia
Chronology of Planetary Bombardments, 7/88:20–28
Frozen Assets, 10/97:46–47
Bartusiak, Marcia
Astronomy Careers Beckon, 11/00:50–55
Beast in the Core, A, 7/98:48–53
Catch Gravity Wave, 10/00:54–59
Cosmic Jekyll & Hyde, 5/98:50–53
Gravity's Rainbow, 8/97:44–49
New Dark Age of Astronomy, The, 10/96:36–39
Outsmarting the Early Universe, 10/98:54–59
Remarkable Odyssey of Jane Luu, The, 2/96:46–51
Underground Astronomer, 1/00:64–67
What Makes Galaxies Change?, 1/97:36–43
Baumgardt, Jim
Astrophotography without a Telescope, 1/87:46–51
Simple and Inexpensive Tricolor Photography, 11/83:51–54
Baum, Richard
Neptune's Discovery 150 Years Later, 9/96:43–49
Vulcan Chasers, 12/97:42–47
Beabout, Greg
Your First Date with a 2.4-inch Telescope, 1/93:80–85
Begley, Sharon
Cosmic Flood, 6/99:44–49
Bell, Jim
Awash in a Sea of Crises, 9/98:94–95
Colors on the Moon?, 5/00:48–51
Dome Sweet Dome, 10/98:94–99
Exploring Crater Rays, 5/99:86–87
Far Journey to a NEAR Asteroid, 3/96:42–47
Bell, Trudy E.
History of Astrophotography, 7/76:66–79
Shaky Machine, The, 2/78:6–17
Belton, Michael J.S.
Uranus and Neptune, 2/77:6–17
Bennett, Gary L.
Return to Jupiter, 1/87:6–15
Voyage into the Third Dimension, 5/87:14–22
Benningfield, Damond
Galaxies Colliding in the Night, 11/96:37–43
Mysteries of the Moon, 9/91:50–55
Odd Little Moons of Mars, The, 12/93:48–53
Where Do Comets Come From?, 9/90:28–36
Benton, Julius
Vanishing Rings of Saturn, The, 6/95:70–73
Bergman, Marcel W.
Hop into Deep-Sky Observing, 9/92:60–65
Berman, Bob
Art of Skyspeak, The, 9/99:54–59
Desperately Seeking Dark, 8/00:82–86

page 1

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Less is More, 10/99:84–88
Sinister Sky, The, 11/99:82–85
As Time Goes By, 2/00:56–59
Berman, Robert
Blue Sky Gazing, 9/97:72–77
Easy Guide to the Sky, 5/98:92–95
Lesson from Hollywood, A, 10/97:76–79
Magnitude Cum Laude, 12/98:92–95
Mastering the Mysterious, 6/98:58–63
Seeing Red, 7/98:82–87
Turning Familiar into Fantastic, 1/98:74–77
Berry, Richard
Approaching Neptune, 8/89:30–36
Astrographic Cameras, 11/76:34–39
ASTRONOMY Tests Two CCD Cameras, 12/90:67–71
Astrophotography - With Camera Only!, 6/78:42–47
Astrophotography With Newtonian Reflectors, 9/77:46–48
Celestial Seeing: Three Imaging Technologies, 2/92:68–73
City Astrophotography, 10/76:50–55
Clear Skies for Winter Star Party, 5/89:20
Clear Skies on Mars, 7/93:72–77
Closer Look at Saturn's Rings, A, 2/82:74–79
Cold Cameras: Part 1, 2/77:50–54
Cold Cameras: Part 2, 3/77:42–47
Colors of Neptune, The, 9/89:34–35
Digital Darkroom: "Developing" the Image, The, 3/93:72–79
Digital Darkroom: "Printing" the Image, The, 4/93:72–77
Exploring the Milky Way, 8/76:26–31
Exploring the Milky Way: Part 2, 1/77:50–54
Exposure in Astrophotography, 1/85:35–37
Films That Shine on Photo CD, 7/94:64–67
First Discoveries at Neptune, 10/89:32–34
Giotto Encounters Comet Halley, 6/86:6–22
Going Digital in Color, 7/92:80, 80–85
Last Quarter Moon, The, 9/76:38, 42–45
Light Pollution: A Losing Battle?, 9/77:26–31
Look North for Aurorae, 10/76:43–45
More Science from Saturn, 3/81:16–19
Neptune Revealed, 12/89:22–34
New Generation of Dobsonians, The, 4/89:62–67
Observing Galaxies, 5/76:36–39
Occultation Photography, 4/76:43–44
Photographing Star Clusters, 1/79:52–53, 52–53
Photograph the Moon!, 2/78:34–39
Piggybacking - Without a Drive, 4/79:32–35, 32–35
Printing Your Astrophotographs Part 3: Nebulae, 4/77:46–52
Renaissance on Mount Wilson, 4/88:18–23
Running Rings around Neptune, 5/89:36–40
Search for the Primitive, 6/87:6–22
Searching for the 'Real' Triton, 2/89:20–26
Seeing Sharp, 7/90:38–41
Serious Imaging, 5/91:73–77
Setting Up An Astrodarkroom, 6/76:42
Snapping the Planet - Electronically, 8/91:54–55
SR-V 3200: Superfilm from Konica, 11/87:78–83
Telescope-Making Revolution, 8/98:104–9
Telescope that Defies Gravity, 7/88:42–47
Total Solar Eclipse in Java, The, 9/83:35–38
Triumph at Neptune, 11/89:20–28
Update on the SCT: Celestron, 10/90:78–81

Update on the SCT: Meade, 10/90:74–77
Uranus: The Voyage Continues, 4/86:6–22
Vacation and Travel Astrophotography, 5/77:26–31
Viewing the Full Moon, 6/76:18–24
Voyager 1 at Saturn, 1/81:6–22
Voyager 2 at Saturn, 11/81:6–30
Voyager: Discovery at Uranus, 5/86:6–22
Voyager: Science at Saturn, 2/81:6–23
Voyager's First Glimpse of Neptune, 10/88:46
What Have We Learned From Comet Halley?, 9/86:6–22
Working in the Digital Darkroom, 8/94:62–67
Birriel, Jennifer
Blue Dwarf Galaxies Not Infants, 7/98:26, 28
Blair, William
Astronomical Spectroscopy, 6/78:6–19
Block, Adam
Observing Like a Pro, 10/00:80–85
Bobb, Mary Ellen
Catch the Capital View, 10/97:90–95
Boelke, Michael
Space Shuttle, 8/81:6–22
Bogard, Donald
Fragment from a Young Asteroid?, 6/76:14
Bok, Bart J.
Bigger and Better Milky Way Galaxy, A, 1/84:6–22
Bond, Bruce
100 Years on Mars, 6/94:28–39
Celebration of Light, A: Yerkes in Perspective, 12/82:6–22
Bond, Peter
Bright Double Quasar Discovered, 9/93:22
Close Encounters with a Comet, 11/93:42–47
David Malin's Universe, 7/95:30–37
Interstellar Dust Invades Solar System, 8/93:24
Lunar Windows to the Heavens, 9/96:50–55
Pulsar Sighted Beyond Milky Way, 9/93:22
Bortle, John E.
Halley Chronicle, A, 10/85:98–110
Boss, Alan P.
Genesis of Binary Stars, The, 6/91:34–41
Boutwell, Ed
Star Parties in Kansas and Texas: The Ultimate Star Party, 7/92:24
Bova, Ben
Search for Intelligence, The, 5/75:6–17
What Chariots of Which Gods?, 8/74:4–18
Bracher, Katherine
Lifetime Devoted to Astronomy, 10/89:50–54
Bradsdon, Terry
Astronomers in Australia Complete Major Sky Survey, 9/81:59
Brake, Mike
Fighting Astrofiction with Facts in the Media, 5/88:30, 32
Brandli, Hank
Earth and Moon Together, 10/87:20–22
Glare of Night Lights, The, 11/85:12–22
Brandli, Henry W.
Observing Earth from Space, 11/78:22–27
Brasch, Klaus
Secrets of City Astrophotography, 1/89:90–95
Brasch, Klaus R.
Duplicating Your Success, 2/93:66–71
Brecher, Kenneth

page 2

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Will Supernova 1987A Shine Again?, 2/92:30–37
Bretl, Thomas C.
Aquarius, 9/73:42–45
Aries, 11/73:28–31
Capricornus, 8/73:42–45
Observing Double Stars, 5/74:52–56
Observing Nebulae and Clusters, 1/74:36–41
Pisces, 10/73:42–45
Realm of the Galaxies, The, 6/75:35–38
"Stoplight" Stars: The Red Variables, 10/77:52–55
Taurus, 12/73:58–61
Broadhurst, Leigh
Earth's Atmosphere: Terrestrial or Extraterrestrial?, 1/92:38–45
Brophy, Thomas
Motes in the Solar System's Eye, 5/93:34–39
Brown, Jeanette
Casting a Shadow, 8/99:80–82
Gifts for Budding Astronomers, 12/98:86–89
It's Just a Phase, 4/99:76–79
Bruning, David
All Eyes on the Comet Crash, 6/94:40–45
Astronomy Books for Kids, 11/94:78–81
Astronomy's Future: Dusk or Dawn?, 7/95:40–43
Blasting Along the Infobahn, 6/95:74–83
Building Astronomy's Future, 9/93:40–45
Build Your Own 10 Inch Portascope, pt. 1, 1/95:80–85
Charting a Path through the Night Sky, 10/93:74–77
Clementine Maps the Moon, 7/94:36–39
Completing the 10 Inch Portascope, pt.2, 2/95:78–83
Desperately Seeking Jupiters, 7/92:36–41, 3641
Fixing Hubble: NASA Sends in the Repair Crew, 1/94:36–39
Galaxy of News, A, 6/95:40–43
Hubble: Better than New, 4/94:44–49
Lost and Found: Pulsar Planets, 6/92:36–38
Lost and Found: Pulsar Plants, 6/92:36–38
The Many Faces of Planetary Nebulae, 1/94:95–99
Mission to Planet Earth, 5/95:44–45
Neon Nova, 7/93:36–39
November's Colorful Eclipse, 4/94:68–73
One Day on the Sun, 1/92:48–54
Seeing a Star's Surface, 10/93:34–37
Stellar Graveyard, 2/96:44–45
Students in Cyberspace, 10/95:48–53
Sunrise on the Moon, 10/95:76–77
Test Your Scope's Optics, 7/94:56–59
Three Nights on Kitt Peak, 4/92:38–43, 38–43
What is That Thing in Your Backyard?, 10/94:56–59
Brunk, Berry
Bright Lights Ahead, 4/82:42–47
How Much Sky Can My Camera Capture?, 6/82:52–54
July's Long Lunar Eclipse, 7/82:47–50
STS-3, 8/82:66–71
Bunge, Robert
Big Ears, 8/94:34–39
Big Scopes: Dawn of a New Era, 8/93:48–53
Construction Halted On Mount Graham Observatory, 7/90:22–23
Gatherin' Down in the Hollow, 3/92:24
Great Astrophotos in Less Than an Hour, 8/89:78–83
How to Beat Light Pollution, 9/95:44–49
How to Turn Astro-Negatives into Great Astro-Slides, 3/90:66–70

Nightscape, 6/92:72–77
Nightscapes, 6/92:72–77
Ohio State Withdraws from Columbus Telescope, 3/92:28
Owners of Saturns, Meet Saturn, 4/93:22
Burgess, Eric
Close-Up on Jupiter's Moons, 10/76:18
Comet Exploration From Space, 5/75:28–33
Planet Mercury, The, 12/75:20–23, 27–30
Science on the Moon, 9/76:28–37
Voyage to the Stars, 3/75:20–29
Burnham, Richard
Voyager 2 at Saturn, 11/81:6–30
Burnham, Robert
ASTRONOMY's 1989 Sky Guide, 1/89:78–89
ASTRONOMY's 1990 Sky Guide, 1/90:70–81
ASTRONOMY Surveys Twelve Small Refractors, 10/89:80–85
ASTRONOMY Tests Celestron's Ultima 8, 5/89:78–83
ASTRONOMY Tests Epoch Instruments' Shake-Enders,

2/90:64–65
ASTRONOMY Tests Four Medium-Aperture Refractors,

6/90:52–58
ASTRONOMY Tests the Meade 2120/LX6, 12/89:68–73
Catch a Cosmic Streaker, 8/91:56–59
At the Edge of Night: Pluto and Charon, 1/94:40–47
Exploring Sinus Medii, 12/96:84–89
First Planet Beyond the Solar System, The, 9/91:30–33
Galileo Returns to the Earth and Moon, 3/93:40–45
Galileo's Flyby of Earth and the Moon, 3/91:30–34
Get Your Latitude Adjusted, 6/93:24
Glorious Universe, 11/91:30–43
Grand Adventure, The, 3/79:6–17, 6–24, 20–22, 24
Here's Looking at Ida, 4/94:38–39
How Apollo Changed the Moon, 7/89:40–42
How Much Sky Can My Camera Capture?, 6/82:52–54
How to Watch an Eclipse, 11/78:38–39, 42, 55
Hubble Maps Titan's Hidden Landscape, 2/95:44–45
Hunt A Cluster!, 1/79:46–50, 46–50
IRAS and the Infrared Universe, 3/84:6–22
Jove's Hammer, 10/93:38–39
Joy of Moongazing, The, 3/91:84–89
Jupiter's Smash Hit, 11/94:34–39
Learning the Constellations Part 4: Autumn, 10/78:47–50
Into the Maelstrom, 4/96:42–45
Magellan's First Views of Venus, 12/90:48–49
Mare Necteris, 4/93:66–71
Moon-Miner's daughter, The, 2/94:34–39
Naked Eye Astronomy - Part 1, 6/78:34–39
New Views of Mars and Phobos, 9/89:28–32
Patrolling the Planets, 3/79:42–48, 42–48
Photographing Meteors in Winter, 11/84:75–77
Photographing the Home Galaxy, 8/82:39–42
Rise and Fall of the Sun's Activity, The, 10/88:22–31
Sailing the Sea of Serenity, 1/95:76–79
Saturn - Lord of the Rings, 8/91:72–75
Sketching the Moon and Planets, 4/83:35–38
Solar Max Returns, 9/84:6–11
Strange Doings at the Milky Way's Core, 10/90:39–41
Update on Magellan, 2/91:44–46
Venus, Planet of Fire, 12/91:32–41
Virtual Sky, 3/94:70–77

page 3

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Watching the Inner Planets, 12/78:31–33
What Makes Venus Go?, 1/93:40–45
Burns, Jack O.
Chasing the Monster's Tail: New Views of Cosmic Jets,

8/90:28–37
Burstein, David
Cosmic Tug of War, 7/93:40–45
Burton, Bill
Ready, Compute, Aim, 7/88:71–75
Butler, Paul
Hunting Planets Beyond, 3/00:42–47
Butler, Sharon
Stars and Strips Forever, 2/99:48–53
Buzzard, Carl
Wanderers: A Movie of Planets in Motion, 4/84:51–54
Byrd, Deborah
Do Brown Dwarfs Really Exist?, 4/89:18–24
Explore the Summer Sky, 6/92:66–71, 66–71
Exploring the Autumn Sky, 9/92:72–77
Exploring the North Polar Sky, 6/93:68–73
Exploring the South Polar Stars, 9/93:68–73
Exploring the Spring Sky, 3/93:66–71
Exploring the Winter Sky, 12/92:80–85
Byrd, Deborah
What Makes Novae Blow Up?, 7/77:50–54

C
Caillault, Jean-Pierre
New Stars of M42, The, 11/94:41–45
Callahan, Chris
Making Black and White Slides, 5/82:52
Campins, Humberto
Airborne Assault on Comet Halley, 3/86:90–95
Capen, Charles F.
Herschel and the Rings of Uranus, 1/79:42–45
Capen, Charles F.
Herschel and the Rings of Uranus, 1/79:42–45
Capen, Virginia W.
History of Martian Nomenclature, 4/75:20–29
Cappa, Charles
Three Easy Pieces, 11/89:70–73
Carlson, Norman
Comets for the Big Dobs, 4/92:85–88, 85–88
Caroll, Michael
Space Art in Hawaii, 1/83:16–22
Carroll, Michael
Changing Face of Mars, The, 3/87:6–22
Cheap Shots, 8/93:38–47
Digging Deeper for Life on Mars, 4/88:6–17
Divining on Mars, 2/99:42–47
Mars: The Russians Are Going!, 10/93:26–33
NASA Networks Mars, 4/97:34
New Discoveries on the Horizon: NASA's Next Missions,

11/95:36–43
New Mission to Saturn, A, 12/83:6–15
Off-roading on an Asteroid, 10/97:26, 28
Russian Rover Tours Death Valley, 10/92:22
Will Japan Colonize Mars?, 10/90:26

Wrangling Over a Rock, 1/99:30, 32
Catalano, Peter
On the Trail of Rogue Planets, 12/97:36–41
Chaikin, Andrew
Moon Voyagers, The, 7/94:26–35
Chapel, Glenn F., Jr.
Discover the Autumn Sky, 9/96:77–81
Chaple, Glenn
Big Eyes of Small Scopes, The, 10/82:51–54
Chaple, Glenn F.
Gem for All Seasons, A, 6/99:86–89
Chaple, Glenn F., Jr
Discover the Spring Sky, 4/97:82–87
Discover the Summer Sky, 6/97:72–77
Discover the Winter Sky, 1/97:74–79
Getting the Right Start, 12/97:90–93
Little Scope that Could, The, 5/98:88–89
Chaple, Glenn F., Jr.
Deja Blue, 5/00:76–79
Kids' Corner: Inside Reflectors, 11/00:80–83
Kids Corner: Reflections on Refractors, 10/00:76–79
Chapman, Clark R.
Mercury's Heart of Iron, 11/88:22–35
Worlds Between Worlds, 6/96:46–51
Chen, James
Three Easy Pieces, 11/89:70–73
Chet, Bart
Slide Copying Improves Color Photos, 5/74:24–28
Chibnik, Michael
CCD Cameras: Digital Astrophotography is Here, 10/90:66–73
Video Astronomy Comes of Age, 8/90:60–65
Chien, Phil
Launch of HST, The, 7/90:30–36
Chomniak, Steven
Build a Backyard Observatory, 6/89:90–94
Christianson, Gale
Mastering the Universe, 2/99:60–65
Chumack, John
Beyond the Visible With CCDs, 3/96:80–85
Catching Comets With a CCD, 2/95:72–75
Chyba, Christopher
Cosmic Origins of Life on Earth, The, 11/92:28–35
Death from the Sky, 12/93:38–45
Ciaccio, Edward J.
Atmospheres, 5/84:6–22
Celestial Debris, 5/83:6–22
Landscapes of the Solar System, 7/82:6–23
Cicariello, Ray
Piece-by-Piece Astrophotography, 12/96:84–89
Tune Up Your Telescope for CCD, 9/95:66–71
Clark, David H.
New Revolution in Solar Physics, 2/79:50–54
Clark, David H.
New Revolution in Solar Physics, A, 2/79:50–54
Clarke, Theodore C.
Galileo Mission to Jupiter, The, 2/82:6–22
Clark, Gail O.
Discover the Pleiades, 11/83:35–38
Starting an Amateur Astronomy Club, 10/81:52–54
Stellar Populations: Key to the Clusters, 10/86:106–11

page 4

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Clark, Tom
Lure of a Big Scope, The, 10/88:76–81
Coco, Mark
Big on Celestial Photography, 11/95:80–85
Building an Astronomical Library, 12/95:84–87
Find a Rock in Space, 8/95:62–65
Fish-Eye on the Sky, 8/96:76–79
High Impact Astrophotography, 4/94:64–67
How to Get Started in Piggyback Astrophotography, 11/85:77–79
Not Just Another Pretty Phase, 7/94:76–77
Star Maps Are a Gazer's Best Friend, 12/96:76–79
Coco, Mark J.
Capture a Constellation, 11/92:66–71
Catch the Geminid Meteor Shower, 12/93:82–85
Dialing for Deep-Sky Objects, 2/93:72–76
How to Take a Planetary Portrait, 7/90:62–67
Staging a Moon Shot, 8/92:62–67
Coe, Steve
Get Ready for Weekend Observing, 6/90:60–62
Cohen, Howard
Look Who's Moving into Our Neighborhood, 4/79:6–13, 6–13
Cohen, Martin
Do Supernovae Trigger Star Formation?, 4/82:16–22
Stellar Formation, 9/79:66–72
Vanishing Act of Carbon Giants, The, 6/82:66–71
Cohen, Nathaniel
Gravity Lenses: A Focus on the Cosmic Twins, 7/81:18–22
Cohen, N.L.
Alpha Ceti Spews High Radio Flare, 9/81:58
Canadian Group Discovers Organic Molecule in Space, 9/81:61
Cole, Stephen
Raising Hubble, 8/90:38–43
Rediscovering Venus and Jupiter, 1/89:24–31
Space Station in the Balance, 5/89:24–31
Space Telescope Comes to Life, The, 10/88:42–43
Cole, Steven
Astronomy in Our Schools, 9/88:36–43
Intensely Seeking Halley, 6/86:94–101
Key Decisions on Space Station Design Expected this Month,

3/86:76–78
Superpower Pact Links Initial Mars Mission, 11/87:26–28
Comins, Neil
Difficult Births of Sunlike Stars, The, 9/88:22–32
Earth without the Moon, The, 2/91:48–53
Galactic Collisions on Your Computer, 12/88:90–96
How Do Spiral Galaxies Spiral?, 12/87:6–23
Life around a Larger Sun, 5/92:50–55
Life Near the Center of the Galaxy, 4/91:46–51
Life on a Metal-Poor Earth, 10/92:40–45
New Slant on Earth, A, 7/92:44–49
Seeing the World through Infrared Eyes, 6/91:50–55
Comins, Neil F.
Life on an Older Earth, 3/93:34–39
New Slant on Earth, A, 7/92:44–49
Ruling the Rings, 7/98:54–57
Conat-Stencel, Susan
Astronomical Spectroscopy, 6/78:20–21
Condella, Vince
Peeling Away the Observing Mars, 3/97:80–85
Coombs, Cassandra

Fire Fountains of Aristarchus, The, 4/95:34–41
Portal to the Ancient Moon: Mare Crisium, 10/95:72–75
Coontz, Robert Jr.
Space Junk, 12/00:56–62
Cordell, Bruce
Search for the Lost Luner Lakes, 3/93:26–33
Cordell, Bruce M.
First Martians, The, 3/83:6–17
Cortner, David
Learning the Southern Skies Online, 6/00:60–64
Corwin, Mike
From Chaos to Consciousness, 2/83:14–22
Discovering the Expanding Universe, 2/85:18–22
Covington, Michael
Choosing a Camera for Astrophotography, 3/96:77–79
How to Save Money on Astrophotography, 10/81:56–57
Cowen, Ron
Day the Dinosaurs Died, The, 4/96:34–41
Debut of Galaxies, The, 12/94:44–53
Crossen, Craig
Big Sky, Deep Sky, 9/95:76–79
Decay of the False Vacuum, The, 11/83:66–70
Studying Galactic Structure with Binoculars, 7/83:50–54
Croswell, Ken
Best Black Hole in the Galaxy, The, 3/92:30–37
Cataclysmic Variable Stars Identified through X-Rays, 3/82:69
Compelling Capella, 2/95:48–53
Contact Binaries: Stars that Touch, 12/82:66–70
Dance of the Double Sun, 7/93:26–33
Dark Matter and the Fate of the Universe, 10/96:34–35
Does Alpha Centauri Have Intelligent Life?, 4/91:28–37
Does Barnard's Star Have Planets?, 3/88:6–17
To The Edge: Missions to Pluto and Neptune, 5/92:34–41
Encounter in Orion, 1/92:30–37
Epsilon Aurigae's Secret Companion, 1/85:60
Epsilon Eridani: The Once and Future Sun, 12/95:46–49
Evidence for Close Binary Stars in Globular Cluster?, 1/82:65
FG Sagittae: One Piece of the Puzzle, 10/83:74–79
Galactic Archaeology, 7/92:28–35, 28–35
Grand Illusion, The, 11/92:44–48
Have Astronomers Solved the Quasar Enigma?, 2/93:28–35
Have Two FK Comae Giants Coalesced into One Star?,

1/82:63–64
How Far to Virgo?, 3/95:48–53
Intruder Galaxies, 11/93:28–35
To Kill a Galaxy, 12/96:36–41
Leonids Hyperactive in 1998-1999, 11/82:68
LHS 2924: Faintest Star, 11/84:64
Lone Star Infants, 2/96:36–41
Milestone in Fornax, A, 10/95:42–47
New Comet Model, 8/82:62, 64
Plato: Enigma on the Edge of the Solar System, 7/86:6–22
Possible Black Dwarf Identified, 1/84:60
Rapid Rotation in the Pleiades, 12/84:64
Stars Too Small to Burn, 4/84:16–22
Star That Breaks All the Rules, 1/91:28–33
Superluminous Stars Discovered in Globular Cluster, 4/82:80
Third Star Discovered In T Tauri System, 1/86:76–77
Titan/Triton Connection, The, 4/93:26–35
Uranus: On the Eve of Encounter, 9/85:6–22

page 5

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Visit the Nearest Stars, 1/87:16–22
What Lies at the Milky Way's Center?, 5/95:32–41
White Dwarfs Confront the Universe, 5/96:42–47
Will the Lion Roar Again?, 10/91:44–49
Croswell, Kenneth
Interstellar Trekking, 6/98:46–51
Playing Cosmology's Wild Card, 4/97:56–59
Probing Our Local Cloud, 3/97:38–43
Cunningham, Clifford J.
Captive Asteroids, The, 6/92:40–44, 40–44
Cutts, James
Polar Regions of Mars, The, 10/77:10–17

D
Dagilis, Deannea
Build a Table for Your Star Charts, 5/94:108–9
Darling, David
Comic Neon Lights, 4/79:48–52
Cosmic Neon Lights, 4/79:48–52
Curious Case of Zeta Aurigae, The, 3/83:66–70
How Stars Lose Their Cool, 3/79:34–38, 34–38
Molecules Between the Stars, The, 3/82:82–87
Mystery Star, 8/83:66–71
Quest for Black Holes, The, 7/83:6–22
What Makes a Spiral Galaxy?, 7/79:6–20
Darling, David J.
Breezes, Bangs and Blowouts: Stellar Evolution Through Mass

Loss, Part 1, 9/85:80–83
Breezes, Bangs and Blowouts: Stellar Evolution Through Mass

Loss, Part 2, 11/85:94–98
Deep Time: The Fate of the Universe, 1/86:6–13
Spectral Visions, Part 2: The Short Wavelengths and Beyond,

9/84:14–22
Star Trek Part One: The Adventure Begins, 3/87:94–99
Star Trek Part Two: To Distant Shores, 4/87:94–99
Davidson, Greg
How We'll Fix Hubble, 2/93:42–49
Davidson, Keay
Carl Sagan's Coming of Age, 11/99:40–45
Davies, John
Can Comets Become Asteroids?, 1/85:66–70
Extreme Ultraviolet: A Promising New Window on the Universe,

7/87:82–87
Davies, John K.
Radar Probes Asteroids, 2/86:77–79
Davis, Joel
Is There a "New" Lunar Crater?, 1/79:18–23
Is There A "New" Lunar Crater?, 1/79:18–23
Sun-Grazers, The, 8/79:18–23
Tektite Controversy, The, 4/81:6–17
Davis, John
Red Light Sky Photography, 8/76:40–42, 47
Deitmer, Stephen
Observatories of Jai Singh, The, 1/85:18–22
Deitz, John
Make Your Scope Light-Tight, 9/96:82–85
DeLancy, Mary Martin
Case of the Missing Sunspots, The, 2/81:66–71

Del Chamberlain, Von
Night Tourist, The, 2/75:43–47
Prehistoric American Astronomy (c.1054 A.D.), 7/76:10–11, 14–19
Dennison, Brian K.
Radio Astronomy Looks to Space, 5/88:18–24
Devitt, Terry
Astro-1 Flies at Last, 3/91:22
Astro-1 Launched After Six-Month Delay, 2/91:24
Astro's Violet Universe, 5/91:38–43
Shuttle Experiment Reveals Supernova Bubble, 5/93:24
de Witte, Leendert
Optical Illusions of Low-Angle Observing, 12/88:82–87
Dgorgovski, S. George
Fires at Cosmic Dawn, 9/95:36–43
Diana, Thomas L.
Can One Believe Simultaneously in God and the Big Bang?,

8/98:48–49
Dickinson, Terence
Can I Really See Saturn's Rings?, 12/73:44–52
Kohoutek: Great Comet of the Century, 10/73:27–33
Mission To the Giant Planets, 2/75:20–32
Observing Mars in 1973, 9/73:28–32
Observing the Sun With Your Telescope, 11/73:19
Zeta Reticuli Incident, 3/76:52
Zeta Reticuli Incident, The, 12/74:4–18, 2/76:60
Dietz, Robert S.
Demise of the Dinosaurs - A Mystery Solved?, 7/91:30–37
Dilsizian, Rick
Catch a Comet on Film, 1/96:78–83
Do-It-Yourself Color Processing, 9/88:84–89
Getting Started with a Schmidt Camera, 9/85:40–44
Photographing Our Nearest Star, 5/87:38–43
Djlsizian, Rick
Gaining Confidence with Piggyback Astrophotography,

4/87:39–46
Dobbins, Thomas
By the Light of the Moon, 11/99:92–93
Dodd, Luke
Under the Southern Sky, pt.2, 12/94:79–83
Dodds, Earle F.
Exploring the Winter Constellations, 12/83:35–39
Image Orientation, 4/81:52–58
Dombrowski, Phil
Seeing and Believing, 9/94:76–79
Dooling, Dave
Key Decisions on Space Station Design Expected this Month,

3/86:76–78
Mars Observer Mission Announced, 9/85:66
Spacelab 'J Experiment Creates a "Planet in a Test Tube", 9/85:68
Dowling, Timothy
Big, Blue: The Twin Worlds of Uranus and Neptune, 10/90:42–53
Dragesco, Jean
High Resolution Lunar Photography, 10/84:35–38
Drake, Frank
Life on a Neutron Star, 12/73:4–8
Dunlap, J. Lawrence
Rendezvous With Eros, 10/74:52–57
Durda, Dan
All in the Family, 2/93:36–41
Two by Two They Came, 1/95:30–35

page 6

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Duric, Nebojsa
New Source of Cosmic Rays?, A, 7/84:66–70
Dyer, Alan
12.5 Inch Portaball, The, 3/95:80–85
14.5 Inch Star Splitter, The, 2/94:62–65
ASTRONOMY Reviews the NGC-MAX, 11/90:62–65
ASTRONOMY Tests Affordable Reflector Telescopes, 9/91:68–75
ASTRONOMY Tests the Meade 2045 Telescope, 6/91:84–86
ASTRONOMY Tests the New Generation Telescope, 3/91:78–83
ASTRONOMY Tests the Obsession 20 Telescope, 3/91:78–83
ASTRONOMY Tests the Talahashi 76mm Refractor, 7/91:80–82
ASTRONOMY Tests the Ultima PEC Drive, 4/91:80–81
Astrophotographer's Goofs, Bloopers and Practical Jokes, An,

8/95:66–70
Astro-Physics Refractors Big and Small, 9/93:62–67
Beating Back the Guiding Gremlins, 9/94:71–75
Celestial Sights of the Future, 8/93:64–67
Celestron's C5+ Telescope, 10/93:64–69
Choosing Eyepieces: Abuyer's Guide, 6/93:56–65
Collecting This Century's Last Eclipses, 2/97:90–95
Digital Universe, The, 6/93:74–79
Eclipse at Harvest Moon, 9/96:68–73
Eclipse over America, 11/93:82–87
Genesis of a Legend, 10/89:86–91
Getting the Exposure Right, 9/92:78–83
How to Photograph the Eclipse, 4/91:68–73
Hunting the Last Planet, 4/90:58–60
Journey into Darkness, A, 7/90:68–74
Life in the Fast Lane, 5/95:77–81
Losmandy's Telescope Mounts, 3/94:66–69
New Map of the Universe, A, 4/93:44–45
Night Visions, 1/93:70–77
Orion's Low-Cost Dobsonians, 12/93:78–81
Rendezvous with Venus, 4/91:38–40
ROSAT's Penetrating X-ray Visions, 6/91:42–49
Seeking the Best 35mm Camera, 9/93:74–79
Selecting the Right Slide Film, 10/92:68–75
Sneak Previews: Your 1991 Sky Guide, 1/91:64–75
Taking Pictures with Your Telescope, 12/92:66–73
Telescopes for Astrophotography, 11/90:72–77
Tele Vue's Genesis SDF, 1/94:82–86
Texas Tales and Riverside Report, 9/92:24
Tracking the Great White, 3/91:36–38
Ulysses Meets a Giant, 7/92:42–43, 42–43
Using Meade's LX200, 7/93:66–71
When the Moon Disappears, 12/92:74–79
When Worlds Align, 7/91:62–73

E
Easterling, Ann C.
London Calling, 7/99:84–89
Easton, Thomas A.
Life on Mars: Ambiguous Results, 1/77:26–33
Quest For Life on Mars, The, 7/75:6–15
Eaton, Joel
Red Light Sky Photography, 8/76:40–42, 47
Edberg, Stephen
How to Get Started in Piggyback Astrophotography, 11/85:77–79

Edberg, Stephen J.
Discover the Daytime Star, 2/95:66–71
In the Eyepiece of the Beholder, 1/98:84–86
Fish-Eye on the Sky, 8/96:76–79
Edberg, Stephen J.
Halley Watch '86, 3/83:18–22
Edberg, Stephen J.
Not Too Close, 8/97:76–79
Tabletop Star Cruiser, 9/97:80–83
Edberg, Steve
ETXtasy, 3/00:94–97
Make the Most of Your Meade ETX, 2/99:86–91
Edgett, Ken
Sands of Mars, The, 6/93:26–35
Eichenlaub, Jesse
Four Probes to Comet Halley, 9/83:16–22
Eicher, Dave
Galactic Genesis, 5/99:38–47
Postcard from England, A, 12/99:84–85
Eicher, David J.
. see the Great Evening Comet
Are the Best Lunar Photographers French?, 7/95:68–73
Are We Alone?, 11/99:60–63
Art of Generation Planetaries, The, 4/89:68–70
Ashes to Ashes and Dust to Dust, 5/94:40–47
Candles to Light the Night, 9/94:32–39
Capturing Deep Sky Objects on Paper, 2/83:35–38
Case for Density Waves, The, 6/90:28–30
Changing Fortunes of Comet Austin, The, 9/90:71–73
Close-Up Look at Eyepieces, A, 10/88:82–87
Comet Bradfield Dazzles Backyard Observers, 2/88:34–37
Comet Halley Brightens, 10/85:112
Dangers of Urban Life, The, 8/97:30
Death of a Comet, 10/94:40–45
Deep-Sky Summer: The Milky Way, 8/93:70–73
Descent into Darkness, 4/95:66–69
Don't Forget the Bug Spray!, 8/89:66–67
Earth Is a Planet, Too, 12/00:50–55
End of the Line, The, 8/94:72–77
Galaxy from Within, The, 12/96:92–93
Galaxy Time Machine, 4/95:44–45
Get Ready for the Virgo Cluster, 3/83:35–38
Glittering Realms of the Summer Milky Way, 6/94:62–69
Going Deep for Galaxies, 3/92:68–75
Golden Opportunity for Global Clusters, A, 6/88:102–5
Goodbye Halley!, 9/86:94–99
Halley Draws Nearer, 2/86:38–47
Halley Emerges in the Morning, 6/86:40–45
Halley Plunges Behind the Sun, 4/86:42–47
Here Comes Hale-Bopp, 2/96:68–73
Hooray for Comet Hyakutake, 6/96:76–81
Hubble Looks Back, 1/99:42–46
It's Hip to Be Square, 11/96:82–83
Jupiter's Embattled Cloud Tops, 12/94:70–77
Keck's First Light, 4/91:42–44
Levy's Magnificent Comet, 1/91:76–78
Lives of Two Bright Planets, The, 4/91:74–76
Magellan Scores at Venus, 1/91:34–42
Magic in the Moon's Shadow, 6/98:52–57
Mars' Opening Act, 12/88:76–79

page 7

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Meet the Milky Way, 5/96:72–77
Memories of Mars, 4/89:74–79
New Dimension to Winter Sky Objects, A, 11/88:94–99
New Era in Space, A, 1/90:22–29
New Member of the Family, A, 12/92:38–39
New Planets, Black Holes, and Cosmology, 5/92:24, 26, 28, 30, 32
New Visions from CCDs, 2/91:70–73
Night Owl's Guide to Galaxies, 6/96:70–75
Observing Jupiter and Saturn, 5/83:51–54
Orion's Showpiece Nebula, 12/93:74–75
Our Strange, Scrappy Ancestors, 12/95:52–53
Over the Edge, 10/93:56–61
Photographing Detail in Galaxies, 12/83:51–54
Picture-Perfect Lunar Eclipse, A, 2/89:78–79
Pleasures of Deep-Sky Observing, The, 9/81:32–44
Plunge into the Lagoon, 7/96:82–87
Pluto Emerges from the Shadows, 9/88:52–53
Pluto Watch, 5/93:70–71
Remembering Gemini, 3/96:66–69
Shot Out of the Dark, A, 8/83:34–38
Showtime for Hale-Bopp, 7/96:69–72
Six Tails of Brorsen-Metcalf, The, 1/90:96–100
Star Struck, 4/00:72–77
Storm That Got Away, The, 12/93:68–73
Summer Eclipse of the Moon, The, 12/89:80–83
Texas Tales and Riverside Report, 9/92:24
Tracking a Distant Comet World, 2/96:80–81
Treasures of the Winter Milky Way, 11/89:76–83
Waiting for Halley, 7/83:35–38
What's Next for Astronomy?, 8/93:30–37
When Galaxies Go Wrong, 11/91:74–78
When Galaxies Strut Their Stuff, 12/95:88–93
Winter's Nebulae and Star Clusters, 2/93:78–83
Wonderful World of Galaxies, The, 1/93:60–65
Ekstrand, Stu
Raising Edmund's Astroscan, 12/91:84–85
Ellis, George
Has Cosmology Become Metaphysical?, 2/87:6–22
Elmegreen, Bruce
What Puts the Spiral in Spiral Galaxies?, 9/93:34–39
Elmegreen, Debra Meloy
What Puts the Spiral in Spiral Galaxies?, 9/93:34–39
Emslie, A. Gordon
Explosions in the Solar Atmosphere, 11/87:18–23
Engle, Michael
Astronomy from the Shuttle, 4/84:66–70
Soviet Station Probes the Universe, 9/89:16, 18
Engvold, Oddbjam
Old and New Views of the Solar Prominences, 7/87:18–22
Ernest, Orien
8-inch Telescope for Astrophotography, An, 5/82:52–53
Eross, B.
Changing Surface of Mars, The, 6/75:26–34
Espenak, Fred
Eclipse Chaser's Notebook: 1983 to 1991, 6/82:39–42
Espenak, Fred
Great Annular Eclipse of 1984, The, 5/84:34–39
Espenak, Fred
Isophote Mapping, 3/78:42–47
New Era in Ultraviolet Astronomy, The, 10/78:18–24

Espenak, Fred
Off to See October's Eclipse, 7/95:64–67
Esposito, Larry W.
Changing Shape of Planetary Rings, 9/87:6–17
Does Venus Have Active Volcanoes?, 7/90:42–47
Evens, Robert
Supernova Hunter, 11/89:94–97

F
Fabre', Ray
Roid Fever, 8/82:48–50
Falco, Emlio
Gravity Lenses: A Focus on the Cosmic Twins, 7/81:18–22
Ferguson, Kitty
Devouring the Future, 12/98:64–69
Ferris, Timothy
Inflating the Cosmos, 7/97:38–43
Ficher, David J.
Gentle Art of Comet Photography, The, 8/85:50–55
Field, George B.
Space Telescope, The, 11/76:6–15
Finkbeiner, Ann
Fossils of Something Interesting: The Large-Scale Structure of the

Universe, 11/84:18–22
Good Morning, Gentlemen and Meg, 11/00:56–61
Fischer, Penny
Reenergize Your Astro Club, 7/00:88–91
Flanagan, Ruth
Observer of the Gas Giants, 7/97:50–55
Fleck, John
Living on Mars Requires Creativity, 2/00:24, 26
New Comet Bright in July, 1/00:26
Folberg, Neil
Night Visions, 3/00:61–68
Ford, Peter
World Revealed, A: Venus by Radar, 3/81:6–15
Fortier, Edmund
Explore the Lunar Rays, 4/92:80–83
Exploring our Galactic Neighbors, 10/92:76–79
Inside the Hyades, 2/90:78–81
Observer's Guide to Sunspots, An, 5/91:62–67
Fortier, Edmund A.
Charting the Moon by Eye, 6/97:82–85
Dusty Infant Stars: A Fine Sight, 7/97:78–81
Explore the Lunar Rays, 4/92:80–83
Mars That Never Was, The, 12/95:36–43
Visit the Deep-Sky Zoo, 11/95:72–77
Winter's Evening Planets, 2/93:60–62
Franch, John
Challenging Planetary Nebulae, 3/95:74–79
Frank, Adam
Angry Giants of the Universe, 10/97:32–37
Blowing Cosmic Bubbles, 2/97:36–43
Blowin' in the Solar Wind, 10/98:60–65
Bursting the Bubbles, 4/00:38–45
Crack in the Clockwork, A, 5/98:54–59
River in the Universe, A, 8/96:44–51
Starmaker: The New Story of Stellar Birth, 7/96:52–57

page 8

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Virtual Astronomy, 8/99:54–60
Freedman, David H.
Policing the Universe, 9/98:58–63
Freeman, Robert A.
50 Finest Double Stars for a 60mm, The, 8/83:50–54
Freitas, Robert
Alien Skies, 4/82:90–95
Fried, Bart
Antique Telescope Society Hosts First Convention, 8/93:26
Frieling, Thomas J.
Bush/Dukakis Space Race, The, 11/88:16

G
Gallagher, Jay
Seven Mysteries of Galaxies, 3/94:38–45
Garfinkle, Robert
. see You at the Hop
Exploring Cassiopeia's Bright Clusters, 11/96:84–89
Exploring the Virgo Cluster of Galaxies, 4/93:56–63
Exploring the Wonders of Scutum, 7/92:66
Garfinkle, Robert A.
California Amateurs Operate 30-inch Telescope, 1/89:17
Exploring the Wonders of Scutum, 7/92:66–73
Supernova Linked to Indian Pottery, 2/92:24
Garlick, Mark A.
Recipe for Disaster, 6/00:36–41
Gatley, Ian
Infrared View of Our Universe, An, 4/94:40–43
Geissler, Paul
Sands of Mars, The, 6/93:26
Germano, Martin C.
Snatching Beauty from the Deep Sky, 10/94:62–67
Getts, Judy A.
Decoding the Hertzsprung-Russell Diagram, 10/83:16–22
Gianopoulos, Andrea
Canadians Create Dark-Sky Preserve, 12/99:30
Crater Crazy, 9/99:72–75
Enlightenment, 6/99:50–55
Estimating the Universe's Age, 6/99:24
Home Spiral, 5/99:92
Kids' Corner: Blast Off!, 1/99:84–88
Kids Corner: Venus, 2/99:80–81
Leonid Stream Is Braided, 9/99:28
Leo's Incandescent Rain, 11/98:84–88
Making the Invisible Visible, 4/99:26
Mapping the Heavens, 12/99:86–89
Planet That's Probably Not, A, 10/99:28
Reasons for the Seasons, 7/99:74–77
Seeing Moss and the Whole Sun, 6/00:24, 26
Sunny Skies and Starry Nights, 10/98:88–93
Sun Shines on SOHO and Spartan, 2/99:32, 34
When Galaxies Collide, 3/00:30, 32
Gibbons, Clive
Shooting Galaxies from the Suburbs, 2/87:42–47
Gibbson, Clive
Be a Copy-Cat!, 3/84:51–54
Gibson, Bob
To Mars! (By Way of Columbus, Ohio), 6/90:16

Robot-Built Lunar Observatory, A, 7/89:14
Gillett, Stephen L.
Possible Planets, Part 1, 1/84:66–71
Glaab, John
Spartan Looks at Halley, A, 2/86:76–77
Glanz, James
Accelerating the Cosmos, 10/99:44–51
On Becoming the Material World, 2/98:44–49
Glennon, Thomas
What is the Consequence of Leaving Our Spacecraft Debris in

Space?, 8/98:50–51
Goff, Bob
Shielding the Night Sky, 9/88:47–50
Golden, Frederic
Astronomy's Feisty Old Man, 12/97:54–59
Goldin, Dan
Dan Goldin's Vision, 12/99:64–66
Goldsmith, Donald
Cosmic Bomb, The, 4/75:6–15
Quasar Dilemma, The, 9/75:18–25
Goldstein, Alan
Exploring the Virgo Cluster, 3/91:70–76
Galaxy Hunting around the Big Dipper, 3/89:78–84
Great Summer Planetaries, 5/90:64–68
Magnificent Orion, 11/90:78–81
Observing Bright Planetary Nebulae, 12/91:76–81
Observing Edge-On Galaxies, 5/82:42–46
Observing Nebulosities in Cygnus, 6/90:64–69
Observing Peculiar Galaxies, 2/81:52–54
Observing the Andromeda Galaxy, 10/91:84–85
Observing the Autumn Galaxies, 10/83:54–58
Seeing into Violent Corners, 3/98:82–85
Seeing the Unseen, 3/96:70–75
Splashy Summer Star Clusters, 9/90:78–80
Split a Star in Two, 12/89:88–91
Summer's Magnificent Swan Song, 8/97:68–73
Touring a Stellar Graveyard, 12/97:84–87
Twelve Splendid Spirals, 4/95:70–75
Wonders of the Coma Cluster, The, 6/91:80–83
Golub, Leon
Heating the Sun's Million Degree Corona, 5/93:26–33
Solar Magnetism: A New Look, 3/81:66–71
Violent Sun, The, 2/90:32–34
X-rays from Stars, 9/83:66–70
Gombert, Glenn
Beyond the Visible With CCDs, 3/96:80–85
Catching Comets With a CCD, 2/95:72–75
Sharpening the Stars, 1/98:36–41
Year of the Comet, The, 1/97:82–85
Gonzaga, Shireen
Anyone for a 94-inch Telescope?, 9/91:43–48
Moon has a Cometlike Sodium Cloud, The, 11/91:21, 24
'Son of Space Telescope", 1/90:14–16
Gorden, Berry
Guiding Magnification For Top-Quality Astrophotos, 10/86:78–82
Gordon, Bonnie
Sun Went Down in Daytime, The, 12/99:82–83
What an Artist Sees, 4/99:52–57
Gordon, Bonnie Bilyeu
Adrift on the Sun, 11/99:76–78

page 9

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Gorka, John C.
Photography With Small Telescopes, 3/74:52–56
Gottlieb, Steve
Spirals and Giants and Dwarfs Oh My!, 5/99:78–83
Graham, David
Asteroid Hunt Intensifying, 10/99:30, 32
Clusters in Collision, 5/99:58–63
Fuel for Fusion Power Abundant on Lunar Maria, 11/99:32
Fullerenes and Life's History, 9/00:30
Hourglass Nebula Defies Explanation, 12/99:30, 32
Light of a Distant Planet, 4/00:24, 26
Milky Way's Hunger for Galaxies, The, 3/00:26
Neptune and Uranus Are Gems, 1/00:28
Solar System May Possess 10th Planet, 2/00:24
Graham, Rex
25 New Citizens of the Cosmos, 8/98:60–65
Another Oddity in Deep Space, 2/00:26, 28
Astronomers Detect Galaxies' Hidden Masses, 4/00:28
Astronomy's Archangel, 11/98:56–61
Black Holes Stick to 0.2-percent Rule, 9/00:26
Century of Comets, A, 8/00:58–62
Close-Up of a Comet Crash, 5/98:42–43
Cluster Stars Hint at Collisions, 9/00:30, 32
Gemini Telescope Debuts Beautifully, 10/99:24, 26
High-Tech Twin Towers, 10/00:36–41
Hot-dog Galaxies?, 7/99:28
Is Pluto a Planet?, 7/99:42–47
Larger than Life, 4/98:44–47
Lunar Activity Doesn't Pan Out, 3/00:34
Making an Exceptional Impact, 5/98:36–41
Man Behind Hubble, The, 8/97:50–57
Missing the Mark, 7/00:48–53
New Topographic Map May Explain Martian History, 9/99:24
Snatching Every Photon, 2/99:28, 30
Some Supernovae Flashier than Others, 11/99:24, 26
Survey Maps Galaxy Redshifts, 9/00:28
Undiscovered Moons May Shape Neptunian Ring, 1/00:34, 36
Young Galaxies Ignite, 12/98:26, 28
Grasshoff, Ray
Amateur Space Telescope Nears Completion, 3/84:60
Does Catacomb Drawing Show Christmas Star?, 2/85:62
Has the 'Dinosaur' Impact Site Been Found at Last?, 6/91:24, 26
Grasshoof, Ray
Studies Underway on 300-Inch Texas Telescope, 7/83:60
Watch a Stellar Eclipse, 6/77:47–50
Greenberg, Steve
Galileo Jupiter Probe Test, 12/82:60, 62
Greenstein, George
Through the Looking Glass, 10/89:20–28
Gregory, Stephen A.
Our Cosmic Horizons - Part Three: The Structure of the Visible

Universe, 4/88:42–47
Gribbin, John
Black Holes, White Holes and Wormholes, 11/76:22–26
Can Life Evolve in Elliptical Galaxies?, 5/77:18–24
Chinese Cosmology, 1/77:46–48
Does the Universe Oscillate?, 8/77:50–55
Do We Live in an Exploding Galaxy?, 12/78:52–56
Gravity, Dust and Solar Neutrinos, 6/78:48–55
Martian Climate: Past, Present and Future, 10/77:18–24

Why Does Earth's Climate Change?, 2/78:18–23
Griffith, Greg
Choosing B&W Films, 5/76:46–52
Grinspoon, David
Cassini's Nuclear Risk, 8/99:44–47
Deconstructing the Millennium, 1/00:88–91
SETI and the Science Wars, 5/00:52–56
Venus Unveiled, 5/97:44–49
When I Heard the Learn'd Theologians, 12/98:52–55
Grittner, Gary
Tell Time by the Big Dipper, 4/97:60–61
Gunter, Jay
"Big Four" Asteroids, The, 5/78:50–54
Tracking Asteroids, 7/77:42–46
Gustafson, John R.
Pioneering Astronomy at Lick Observatory, 5/88:7–15
Guth, Alan
Cooking Up a Cosmos, 9/97:54–57

H
Haggman, Bertil
Will Tycho's Observatory be Restored, 11/89:10
Hale, Alan
Close Encounters of the Comet Kind, 3/97:56–61
Comet Astronomy Workshop, 11/85:88, 90
Hallas, Tony
Call of Mt.Pinos, The, 3/98:86–91
Fuji's Miraculous Super HG 400, 9/90:62–65
Kodak's Hot New Astrophoto Film, 10/96:74–78
West Coast Astrophotographers Meet, 8/91:20
Hall, Douglas
Starspots, 2/83:66–71
Harmon, John
August Star Dome, 8/73:24–26, 8/78:73–79
February Star Dome, 2/78:73–79
Observing From the City, 3/77:26–31
September Star Dome, 9/73:24–26
Harmon, John G.
December Star Dome, 12/73:32–35
February Star Dome, 2/74:32–34
January Star Dome, 1/74:32–34
March Star Dome, 3/78:73–75
November Star Dome, 11/73:32–34
October Star Dome, 10/73:24–26
September Star Dome, 9/78:73–79
Harrington, Phil
Challenging Winter Nebulae, 12/90:76–79
Defense Satellite Detects Waste, 11/99:28, 30
Exploring Open Clusters in Canis Major, 2/91:80–83
Falling for Jupiter and Saturn, 10/99:90–93
Gimme Shelter, 8/00:88–92
Goin' Steady, 9/00:88–91
Hunting Down the Helix, 9/92:66–69
Journey to the Center of the Galaxy, 7/91:74–79
Paired Vixens, 4/00:78–81
Into the Realm of the Galaxies, 4/00:90–93
Reborn Classic, 3/99:88–91
Red Planet at Night Observer's Delight, 4/99:88–91

page 10

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Running a Celestial Marathon, 3/94:61–65
Scanning the Scutum Starcloud, 7/90:76–79
Shoot the Moon in Shadow, 12/99:92–95
Sunny Side of Stargazing, The, 1/00:100–103
Ten Best Double Stars, The, 7/89:78–83
Tracking Down a Quasar, 6/94:56–59
Harrington, Philip
Film Noir, Pixel Perfect, 8/98:114–19
Getting to the Focal Point, 6/98:90–96
Harris, Joel K.
Bound for Jupiter, 1/90:46–50
(Optical) Revolution in Chile, An, 11/90:44–49
Reaching for the Corona, 11/94:82–85
Return to a New World, 4/90:30–37
Seeing a Brave New World, 8/92:22–29
Travel Tips for the Big Eclipse, 6/91:68–75
Hartley, Karen
Elliptical Galaxies of Observatories and Planetariums, 5/89:50–57
How a Star is Born, 12/89:14
New Window on Star Birth, A, 3/89:32–36
Solar System Chaos, 5/90:34–39
Space University Opens at MIT, 10/88:14, 16
Hartmann, William K.
An Ancient Martian Lake Bed?, 5/98:24, 26
Ancient Seas on Mars?, 8/98:20, 22
Changing Face of Chiron, The, 8/90:44–48
Early History of Planet Earth, The, 8/78:6–19
Found: One Hot, Bright Star, 1/98:24
Getting into Hot Water on Ancient Mars, 9/98:30, 32
Great Solar System Revision, The, 8/98:40–45
Invading Martian Territory, 4/99:46–51
Man Looks at Mars, 9/76:18–22
Mars' New Frontiers, 11/75:18–25
Martian Moon Covered by Dust, 12/98:24
Mixed News from Mars, 2/98:24, 26, 28
Moon's Early History, The, 9/76:6–16
Painting the Contours of Space, 8/00:52–57
Piecing Together Earth's Early History, 6/89:24–34
Red Planet Renaissance, 7/00:36–41
Red Planet Rendezvous, 3/98:50–53
Saturn - The New Frontier, 1/75:26–31
Searching for Mars on Earth, 10/76:20–26
Stars with Companions: More Than Meets the Eye, 9/77:6–9,

13–14
Vesta: A World of Its Own, 2/83:6–13
View from Io, The, 5/81:17–22
Viking on Mars: Exciting Results, 1/77:6–24
Viking Orbits Mars, 8/76:23–24
Water Found Beneath the Martian Surface?, 10/00:22–23
Hatch, Daniel
Building an Equatorial Tracker for Astrophotograghy, 9/84:74–77
Hathaway, David H.
Journey to the Heart of the Sun, 1/95:38–43
Hayden, Thomas
Curtain Call, 1/00:44–49
Healy, David
Astrophotography...In Spite of Myself, 4/76:34–42
Astrophotography With Telephoto Lenses, 7/77:26–33
Healy, David
Basic Equipment, Majestic Photos, 6/00:90–93

Getting Started in Sky Imaging, 6/00:84–89
Simple Guide to Piggybacking, A, 6/00:94–98
Through-the-Telescope Photography, 6/00:100–104
Helin, E.
Asteroid Mission Receives Serious Thought, 3/82:66
Helin, Eleanor F.
1976 AA: Discovery of a Minor Planet, 6/76:12–13
Hellemans, Alexander
Another Eye on the Universe, 6/00:26, 28
Black Hole's Lost Supernova, 12/99:34, 36
Cluster Launch a Success, 11/00:32
Gamma-Ray Burst May Have Spawned a Supernova, 1/00:32
Magnetic 'Sleeves' May Encircle Cosmic Jets, 2/00:28, 30
Sluggish Pulsar Puzzles Theorists, 12/99:26, 28
Violent End for Sunlike Stars, 8/00:28–30
Hendrickson, Nancy
Mile-High Astronomy, 3/99:80–85
Stars above the Sandhills, 5/00:80–83
Hendrickson, Nancy L.
Eavesdropping on the Cosmos, 9/98:88–92
It's a Bird...It's a Plane...It's a Satellite, 7/98:90–93
Space in the Desert, 11/98:92–97
Henzl Jr., Leo C.
Astrophotographic Routes, 5/75:59–65
Equipment for Guided Astrophotography, 7/75:50–55
Five Special Cameras - Part 1, 8/75:44–45
Five Special Cameras - Part 2, 10/75:28–37
High Resolution Astrophotography: Improving Your Odds,

4/75:40–46
Photograph a Comet, 2/76:37–40
Piggyback Astrophotography, 1/75:60–63
Red Window to the Sky, 2/75:47
Sky Photography Without A Telescope, 11/74:35–41
"Which Color Film Should I Use?", 10/74:22–28
Herkenhoff, Ken
Sands of Mars, The, 6/93:26
Herman, Jan K.
Moon on a Silver Plate, The, 10/87:98–103
Hewitt-White, Kenneth
Hats, Hockey Sticks and Humpbacks, 4/94:80–83
Hicks, John
Shooting the Sun in Hydrogen-Alpha, 7/83:34–38
Higgins, David
Big Scope Observing, 1/95:67–71
Challenge of Dusty Dark Nebulae, The, 6/89:86–88
Distant Suns, The, 8/91:60–63
Explore the Galaxies of Cancer, 1/94:92–93
Faint Balls of Fire, 9/96:74–75
Five Challenging Globulars, 4/90:64–67
Galaxies of Cetus, The, 8/90:72–77
Galaxies of Sextans, The, 4/91:82–85
Galaxies of the Great Square, 10/90:82–87
Ghostly Glow of Gaseous Nebulae, The, 10/89:93–95
Observing Gas Clouds in Galaxies, 4/97:92–93
Observing Hickson Galaxy Groups, 12/96:82–83
Stalking the Elusive Horsehead, 1/90:82–86
Tracking Down the Helix, 11/91:81–83
Hill, Richard E.
Equipped for Safe Solar Viewing, 2/89:66–68
Flares!, 2/92:74–78

page 11

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Hirsch, Edwin
Photographing the Sun in H-Alpha, 1/78:36–39
Hodge, Paul
Naming the Man in the Moon, 2/99:82–85
Our New, Improved Cluster of Galaxies!, 2/94:26–33
Hollis, Andrew
Probing Saturn and Titan with Starlight, 11/89:50–54
Hooley, Mace
Advanced Astrophotography, 11/86:50–55
Astrophotography with Tech Pan 2415 Film, 7/86:76–79
Conquering the Cepheus Nebula, 6/88:71–74
Fundamentals of Astrophotography, 5/86:58–63
Processing Astroslides Yourself, 9/86:102–5
Taming the Schmidt Camera, 12/87:82–87
Hopkins, Jeanne
Astronomers in Space: Part 2, 5/77:48–53
Large Numbers, Cosmic Coincidences and Gravity, 10/78:51–53
Quasars: Oddities of Space, 5/76:6–11
Supernovae!, 4/77:6–17
Whispers of the Cosmos' Birth, 3/76:20–25
Hopkins, Jeffrey L.
Epsilon Aurigae, 2/86:6–11
Horodyski, Joseph M.
Reach for the Stars: The Story of Mount Wilson Observatory,

12/86:6–22
Hotz, Robert
Voyager's New Worlds, 6/79:63
Howard, Neale E.
Surface of Mars, The, 9/73:4–11
Hoy, Edward C.
Three Easy Pieces, 11/89:70–73
Hudgins, David
Choosing B&W Films, 5/76:46–52
Developing B&W Astrofilms, 9/76:46–54
Printing Your Astrophotographs Part 1: Basic Printmaking,

12/76:46–51
Printing Your Astrophotographs Part 2: Printmaking Tricks,

1/77:42–45
Printing Your Astrophotographs Part 4: Integration Printing and

High Contrast Photocopying, 12/77:34–39
Hudgins, David
Stabilize Your Bino-Eyes, 2/97:82–85
Hulkower, N.
Asteroid Mission Receives Serious Thought, 3/82:66
Human, Katy
When the Solar Winds Blows, 1/00:56–59
Hunter, Tim
Finding the Best Observing Site, 12/89:92–93
Hunter, Tim B.
Shielding the Night Sky, 9/88:47–50
Hunt, Thomas L.
Otherworldly Visions, 12/88:44–53
Hurt III, Harry
"I'm at the Foot of the Ladder...", 7/89:22–35

I
Ianiszewski, Jorge
Enchanted City, 6/97:34–41

Iburg, Bill
Cold Camera vs. Gas Hypering, 11/81:61–63
Iburg, Bill
Wet Side of Color Astronomy, The, 12/78:42–48
Idso, Sherwood B.
Duststorms of Mars, 3/77:34–39
Impey, Chris
Ghost Galaxies of the Cosmos, 6/96:40–45
Iovine, John
Build an Astrophoto Platform, 11/92:60–63
Irion, Robert
Balloon Flight Points to Flat Universe, 8/00:24
Closest Supernova Yet, The?, 3/99:28, 30
Cosmic Solution for Biological Mystery, 11/98:34, 36, 38
Craft Hints at Moon Core, 1/99:36
Exploding Stars Tell All, 11/98:50–55
Fleet Squeezes Telescope Time, 5/99:30
Forecast: Space Storms Due in 2000-2001, 7/99:26
Probing Saturn and Titan with Starlight, 11/89:50–54
Pursuing the Most Extreme Stars, 1/99:48–53
Raising Lunar Prospects, 2/00:44–51
Supernova Guru, The, 7/99:48–53
Isaacman, Richard
Using Earth as a Radio Telescope, 10/79:6–13
Ivereigh, Djuna
Lift Off!, 8/99:74–79

J
Jacoby, Marvin
Three Handy Observing Aids: Sunfinder, 3/93:60–61
Jakiel, Richard
Discover Draco's Well-Kept Secrets, 6/92:62–65
Exploring Southern Nebulae, 1/97:90–91
Southern Skies Horde the Giants, 5/97:78–81
Spirals and Giants and Dwarfs Oh My!, 5/99:78–83
Sweeping the Bottom, 9/97:86–87
Taking the Big Test, 10/97:98–101
Where Stars Are Born, 4/98:96–99
Jakiel, Richard W.
Discover Draco's Well-Kept Secrets, 6/92:62–65
Galaxy Hunting in the Great Bear, 5/91:78–81
Observing Bright Planetary Nebulae in Sagittarius, 8/92:68–73
James, Warren W.
Venus Radar Mapping Mission, The, 4/83:16–22
Jandorf, Hal
Photograph the Milky Way, 6/76:34–40
Japsen, Bruce
Space Not a Priority for Presidential Candidates, 5/88:85
Jayawardhana, Ray
Age Paradox, The, 6/93:38–43
Disks of Taurus, The, 5/99:28
Distant Planet Discovered With 1-Year Orbital Period, 11/99:34
Pursuing the Planets, 12/99:52–55
Seeing Inside M51, 1/94:18
Uranus May Edge Saturn in Moon Count, 11/99:24
Jayawardhana,Ray
Meet the Cosmic Gambler, 5/00:42–47
Probing Cosmic Depths, 9/00:46–51

page 12

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Jayawardhana, Raymond
Deconstructing the Moon, 9/98:40–45
Is the Universe Slowing Down?, 1/98:28
NASA's Next Space Observatories, 1/98:46–49
Spying on Planetary Nurseries, 11/98:62–67
Jedicke, Peter
Betelgeuse, 4/87:6–13
Jensen, Eberhart
Old and New Views of the Solar Prominences, 7/87:18–22
John Ripka
Finding Planets, 7/82:62
Johnson, Bill
Exploding Stars, 2/76:18–23
Red Dwarf Stars, 7/78:6–15
Red Giant Stars, 12/76:26–31
Johnson, Daniel
Supercomputing the Universe, 12/89:48–54
Johnson, Gus E.
Astrophotography with Your Alt-Azimuth Mounting, 3/86:99–101
Johnston, Kenneth J.
Radio Astronomy Looks to Space, 5/88:18–24
Johnston, Thomas
Observing Perek-Kohoutek Planetaries, 7/97:96–97
Johnston, Tom
Window into the Deep, A, 4/96:82–83
Jones, Brian
21 Objects for Binocular Observers, 11/82:82–85
Legacy of Edwin Hubble, The, 12/89:38–44
William Herschel: Pioneer of the Stars, 11/88:40–53

K
Kaisler, Denise
Cosmic Intrigue, 10/00:42–46
Kaku, Michio
What Happened Before the Big Bang?, 5/96:34–41
Kaler, James
Hypergiants, 3/94:32–37
Stellar Oddballs, 9/94:51–55
Kaler, James B.
Beyond the Rainbow, 9/00:38–43
Brightest Stars in the Galaxy, 5/91:30–37
Coolest Stars, The, 5/90:20–28
Extreme Stars, 1/97:54–59
Faintest Stars, The, 8/91:26–32
Largest Stars in the Galaxy, 10/90:30–37
Realm of the Hottest Stars, 2/90:22–30
Smallest Stars in the Universe, The, 10/91:50–55
Kallis Jr., Stephen A.
Robot Probes: Exploring Hostile Environments, 9/77:18–24
Kane, Van R.
Asteroid Bonanza, An, 9/83:58, 60
ESA Science Program, The, 11/82:64
FY'83 Planetary Exploration Budget Cut, 5/82:62, 64
Galileo Mission Saved- Just Barely, 4/82:78–79
NASA - Comet Bound?, 6/82:60, 62
Planets or Bust, The, 5/82:6–17
Post-VOIR Venus, 8/82:58, 60
Private Shuttle?, A, 5/82:68, 70

Searching for a 10th Planet, 10/82:62, 64
State of Planetary Exploration, The, 8/83:58, 60
Two Soviet Probes to Land on Venus This Month, 3/82:67
Voyager to Uranus and Neptune, 4/83:6–15
On the Way to Jupiter, 1/83:60, 62
Kanipe, Jeff
Anatomy of a Cosmic Jet, 7/88:30–33
ASTRONOMY Tests a Dobsonian Equatorial Platform,

4/90:52–55
ASTRONOMY Tests the OR-840 Newtonian Telescope,

3/90:60–63
Astronomy Videos for the Classroom, 5/88:79
Beyond the Big Bang, 4/92:30–37, 30–37
Comet Crap Shoot, A, 5/96:82–83
Cross Section of the Universe, A, 11/89:44–46
Curious Shapes of Cosmic Jets, The, 3/89:40–42
Dark Side of the Galaxy, The, 10/96:41–45
Discovery's 'Cargo of Dreams', 1/89:54–59
Dog Days and Twinkling Stars, 8/95:40–43
Exotic Eclipse, An, 4/96:74–77
Free-Form Observing, 8/96:68–71
Galaxies at the Confusion Limit, 12/88:56–58
Giant Star Pillars of M16, 1/96:46–49
Have You Seen the Zodiacal Light?, 3/95:70–73
Hubble's Brave New Universe, 9/90:44–50
Inside Orion's Stellar Nursery, 8/89:40–43
By the Light of Forgotten Suns, 11/95:46–47
M-87: Describing the Indescribable, 5/87:6–13
Quest for the Most Distant Objects in the Universe, 6/88:20–27
Rise and Fall of the Sun's Activity, The, 10/88:22–31
Tilt-a-Whirl Astronomy: The Seasons Explained, 3/96:50–53
Too Smooth: COBE's Perfect Universe, 6/90:20–27
You Can See a Star Flicker behind Saturn's Rings, 6/89:80–83
Kargel, Jeffrey S.
Digging for Gold, 12/97:48–53
Ice Ages of Mars, 12/92:40–45
Keck, Aries
Settling the Solar System, 12/99:60–63
Keel, William
Before Galaxies Were Galaxies, 7/97:58–63
Keltner, Gary
Exploring the Nebulosities of Orion, 12/82:35–38
Kempter, Joseph
Power to Go, 1/96:86–87
Transform a Bucket into a Dewcap, 11/93:81
Keppel, Jean
Seven Mysteries of Galaxies, 3/94:38–45
Kiernan, Vincent
How Far to the Galaxies?, 6/89:48–54
Kinney, Anne L.
When Galaxies Were Young, 5/98:44–49
Kitt, Michael T.
Copernicus and Mare Insularum, 3/94:56–57
Eight Lunar Wonders, 3/89:66–71
Exploring Mare Humorum, 6/94:70–71
How to Find a Lunar Volcano, 12/90:62–66
Looking for Lunar Fractures, 2/88:56–61
Observe the Apollo Landing Sites, 7/89:66–72
One Day at Copernicus Crater, 9/88:70–73
Probing the Aristarchus Area, 9/94:68–69

page 13

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Ptolemaeus and the Straight Wall, 9/93:58–59
Sculpting the Moon, 2/87:82–87
Stroll through Tycho and Clavius, A, 11/94:64–67
Sunrise over the Lunar Alps, 12/93:86–87
Kizer, Kristin
Viking Conquest of the Heavens?, 9/00:32, 34
Klass, Philip J.
Field Guide to UFOs, The, 9/97:30–35
Knott, M. Leon
Build a Universal Tripod, 8/92:76–79
Sharpen Images with a Cardboard Mask, 2/89:84–85
Kobrick, Michael
Smile, You're on Radar, 8/82:18–22
Topography of the Terrestrial Planets, 5/82:18–22
Koehler, Dan
Deep-Sky Romp Through Fall Skies, A, 11/96:74–79
Koehler, Dan
Solar Eclipse 79, 6/78:32–33
Kohlhase, Charles E.
Aiming at Neptune, 11/87:6–17
On Course for Neptune, 11/86:6–15
Voyager's Path of Discovery, 2/86:14–22
Kohlhase, Charles E.
Voyager to Uranus and Neptune, 4/83:6–15
Kohl, Ronald W.
Galaxies on Edge, 4/96:66–71
Kolb, Rocky
Planting Primordial Seeds, 2/98:38–43
Kovach, Tom
New Optical Pulsar, 12/84:60
Kretsch, Jeffrey L.
Age of Nearby Stars, The, 7/75:22–27
Krick, Jim
Building Owl Observatory - Part 1, 4/92:74–79, 74–79
Building Owl Observatory - Part 2, 5/92:82–87
Building Owl Observatory - Part 3, 6/92:80–85, 80–85
Kriege, David
Build a Backyard Observatory for Peanuts, 6/97:78–81
Krimigis, S.M.
Into the Night Between the Stars, 2/90:42–47
Kroll, Ronald C.
Cosmic Dimensions, 11/73:4–12
Kronk, Gary
Mr.Halley's Hairy Star, 9/81:16–22
Kron, Richard
Stars and Strips Forever, 2/99:48–53
Kurtz, Patricia A.
Hale-Bopp Takes Center Stage, 2/97:74–79
Southwest Passage, 2/98:82–87
Take Me to a Star Party, 1/98:90–93
Young, Bright, and Blue, 2/97:60
Kurtz, Patti A.
Catch a Perseid on Film, 8/96:52–55
One Hot Stellar Nursery, 12/96:46–47

L
Lamers, Mary Jane
Second Ringed Planet, A, 6/77:26

Landolfi, Larry
Come as You Are Astrophotography, 2/96:74–79
Seeing Double, 11/97:76–79
Larson, Stephen M.
Mining Old Silver: The 1910 Photos, 10/85:19–22
Observing Comet Halley's Near Nucleus Features, 9/87:90–95
Laughlin, Greg
Embracing the End, 10/00:48–53
Lawler, Andrew
Into Battle with NASA's Chief, 3/98:40–46
Onward into Space, 12/98:42–51
Lazerson, Howard
Portable Astronomy, 5/82:51–52
Lemmon, Richard M.
Molecules of Life, 5/76:31–34
Lesh, Janet Rountree
Astronomer's Life is Never Dull, An, 11/77:16–17
Swarms of Stars: Cosmic Calibrators, 3/78:6–17
Levy, David H.
Betelgeuse, 4/87:6–13
Comet Halley Brightens, 10/85:112
Grand Gathering of Galaxies, A, 3/91:44–51
Has Clyde Tombaugh Visited You?, 3/89:18
Observing Comet Halley's Near Nucleus Features, 9/87:90–95
Regal Rigel, 2/91:38–43
Lewis, R. Clark
Build a Bino-Chair, 9/91:79–81
Lilge, Alfred
12 1/2 -inch Ritchey-Chretien, A, 11/82:55–57
Limaye, Sanjay S.
Neptune's Weather Forecast: Cloudy, Windy, and Cold, 8/91:38–43
Ling, Alister
Beautiful Bootes, 5/93:56–61
Cool Sharp Nights, 10/93:70–73
An Eye on the Deep Sky, 1/92:68–73
Rewarding Star Clusters, 8/89:86–89
Secrets of Orion's Great Nebula, The, 12/95:78–83
Sky Show, 12/99:68–77
Standout Winter Star Clusters, 1/89:98–103
Taking the Deep-Sky Plunge, 3/94:58–59
Ten Tips for Improving Your Telescope, 8/90:66–70
Volcanic Twilights, 8/92:36–41
Lipscomb, R.
Chiron, 3/83:62
Littmann, Mark
Triumphant Grand Tour of Voyager 2, The, 12/88:34–40
Livermore, Beth
Meteorites On Ice, 7/99:54–58
New York;s New Eye to the Sky, 7/00:30, 32
Livermore, Beth A.
Going to Extremes, 5/97:52–57
Livingston, William
Old and New Views of the Solar Prominences, 7/87:18–22
Livingston, William C.
Glorious Visions, 2/94:68–73
Lodriguss, Jerry
Film for All Nebulae, The, 5/97:82–87
LoPresto, James Charles
Geometry of Space and Time, The, 10/87:6–19
Looking inside the Sun, 3/89:20–30

page 14

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Rotation of the Sun, The, 12/86:106–11
Lorenz, Ralph
Unveiling Tomorrow's Technology, 12/99:56–59
Louden, James A.
Kohoutek: Great Comet of the Century, 10/73:27–33
Lovece, Joseph A.
Impending Crisis of Space Debris, The, 8/87:6–13
Lucas, Steve
Legendary Faint Galaxies, 2/89:80–82
Lynch, David K.
Airborne Assault on Comet Halley, 3/86:90–95

M
Macdonald, Lee T.
Sketching the Deep Sky, 1/94:76–79
Trip Through the Wasteland, A, 1/96:68–71
Machholz, Donald
Year of the Comet, The, 1/97:82–85
Magrath, Barney
Optical Astronomy Looks to the Future, 11/90:34–43
Majdacic, Kristine R.
ASTRONOMY Reader Poll Results: Shaping America's Future in

Space, 5/88:16–17
Major, Ursa
Summer's Gift to Comet Observers, 7/92:75–78
Malin, David F.
Exploring the Image, 11/79:16–23
Mallin, Jay
Rovers on the Loose, 1/93:26
Mallman, James
Halos, Rings, and Arcs in the Sky, 4/79:42–46
Mallmann, James
Halos, Rings, and Arces in the Sky, 4/79:42–46
Mammana, Dennis
Through Monster Eyes, 2/85:6–17
Manly, Peter L.
Beneath the Neon Lights, 6/90:70–72
Cosmic Tug of War, 7/93:40–45
Stand in the Shadow of an Asteroid, 1/91:54–57
Maran, Stephen P.
Little Missions, Big Returns, 1/89:34–40
Promise of the Space Telescope, 1/90:38–43
Marcy, Geoff
Hunting Planets Beyond, 3/00:42–47
Markert, Thomas
X-Ray Universe, The, 7/77:6–15
Markowski, Gregory
Mason-Dixon Star Party a Hit, 10/91:28, 30
Marling, Jack
2415 Revolution, The, 3/82:59–63
Incredible Skies of Mauna Kea, The, 4/82:6–15
Marschall, Laurence
Galactic Coronas, 11/82:74–79
Secrets of Interstellar Clouds, 3/82:6–22
Marschall, Laurence A.
How Do Spiral Galaxies Spiral?, 12/87:6–23
Superclusters: Giants of the Cosmos, 4/84:6–15
Supernova Aftermath, 2/89:40–42

Will Supernova 1987A Shine Again?, 2/92:30–37
Marshall, Laurence A.
Cosmic Chameleon: The Supernova in M81, 2/94:40–45
Maslowski, Andrew
Geology from Space, 11/83:6–22
Mining a Meteor Crater, 4/81:18–22
Masters, Michael
How I Learned to Coexist with Trees, 5/88:32
Matell, Walt
Solar System Finds Home in Idaho, 2/92:24, 26
Mayall, R. Newton
Mystery Stars, 8/73:20–23
X & g Herculis, 9/73:19
Mayer, Ben
Bradrield's Dozen: A Guide to Comet Seeking, 1/82:43–47
Find Halley's Comet by Blinking, 2/85:35–38
Ghostly Drummers and Zenith Tubes, 9/81:6–15
Improve Your Slides Through Rephotography, 2/79:34–39, 34–39
McBride, Ken
Looking for Extrasolar Planets, 10/84:6–22
McFadden, Lucy-Ann
Interplanetary Fugitives, 8/92:30–35
McGraw, Tom
Improving Your Mount, 12/94:66–67
McInnis, Doug
Meet the Radio Man, 6/99:56–61
Wanted: Life-Bearing Planets, 4/98:38–43
McKay, Christopher P.
Did Mars Once Have Martians?, 9/93:26–33
Looking for Life on Mars, 8/97:38–43
McLaughlin, William A.
In Search of Faith Galaxies, 2/97:86–89
McLennan, Ian
Night Thoughts Kenya, Jan.28, 1974, 7/74:26–27
McPeak, William J.
Building the Glass Giant of Palomar, 12/92:30–37
Tycho Brahe Lights Up the Universe, 12/90:28–35
Meadows, Vikki
Huntsman Nebula, The, 9/92:38–39
Mealy, Nora Steiner
Why Should a City Government Help to Fight Light Pollution?,

8/98:49–50
Melott, Adrian
ESA Science Program, The, 11/82:66
Invisible Universe, The, 5/81:66–71
Melott, Adrian L.
Our Cosmic Horizons Part One: From the Cradle of Creation,

5/88:42–47
Melott, Arian
Cosmology on a Computer, 7/83:66–71
Cosmology on a Computer, Part 2, 7/83:66–70
Mendenhall Jr., Frederick
Astrophotography: A Novice's View, 7/83:51–53
Miller, Ferdinand, Jr.
Your Own Piece of the Solar System, 3/89:73–77
Milstein, Michael C.
Diving into Europa's Ocean, 10/97:38–43
Mims, Sam S.
Revealing the Venusian Secrets, 7/82:66–70
Mirsky, Steven

page 15

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Debating the Diffuse Interstellar Bands, 4/97:36
Destination Titan, 11/97:42–47
Mirtle, John C.
Great Astrophotos: The Newtonian Advantage, 10/91:68–75
Mitchell, Scott
Have Sketchpad Will Travel, 7/95:76–79
Mitton, Jacqueline
Probing Saturn and Titan with Starlight, 11/89:50–54
Mitton, Simon
Hipparcos Failure Stuns Europeans, 11/89:14
Mitton, Simon
What It's Like to Use the AAT, 5/78:60
Moan, Kevin
Add Drama and Interest to Your Astrophotos, 1/84:35–38
Moeller, James
Three Handy Observing Aids: Filter the Moon, 3/93:61
Will It Be Clear Tonight?, 12/89:74–77
Monda, Richard
Shedding Light on Dark Matter, 2/92:44–49
Mood, John
Eyeing the Local Group, 11/93:94–97
Fall Football and the Game of Astronomy, The, 12/91:66–69
Palormar and the Politics of Light Pollution, 11/85:6–11
San Diego Votes to Abate Light Pollution, 3/83:60, 62
Watch the Skies, 2/82:50–57
Watch the Skies, Conclusion, 3/82:54–57
Mood, Stephanic
Palormar and the Politics of Light Pollution, 11/85:6–11
Mood, Stephanie
Life on Europa?, 12/83:16–22
Moore, David L.
Stellar Beehive, 12/75:18–19
Morris, Charles S.
Comets Encke and Levy, 9/90:66–69
Eye's View of Comet Halley, The, 1/87:90–96
Morrison, David
Asteroids, 6/76:6–10, 14–17
IO, 2/76:6–16
Return to the Planets: A Blueprint for the Future, 9/83:6–15
Target: Earth!, 10/95:34–41
Morrison, Nancy D.
There's More to Astronomy Than Observing, 11/77:24–25
Mount, Daphne
Fuji's Miraculous Super HG 400, 9/90:62–65
Mullan, Dermot
Caution! High Winds Beyond This Point, 1/82:74–78
Mullan, Dermott J.
Tuning into the Interior of a Star, 12/84:66–70
Mullaney, James
April Star Dome, 4/76:67–72, 4/77:73–75, 4/78:73–79
August Star Dome, 8/76:67–72, 8/77:73–75, 8/78:73–79
December Star Dome, 12/75:67–69, 12/76:73–75, 12/77:73–79,

12/78:73–79, 12/79:80–81
February Star Dome, 2/77:73–75, 2/78:73–79
Mullaney, James
February Star Dome, 2/79:73–75
Mullaney, James
January Star Dome, 1/77:73–78, 1/78:73–79
Mullaney, James
January Star Dome, 1/79:73

Mullaney, James
July Star Dome, 7/77:73
June Star Dome, 6/76:66–72, 6/77:73–75, 6/78:73–75
March Star Dome, 3/76:67–72, 3/77:73–75, 3/78:73–75
Mars at Opposition, 12/75:50–58
May Star Dome, 5/76:67–72, 5/77:73–75, 5/78:73–79
November Star Dome, 11/76:73–75, 11/77:73–79, 11/78:73–79
Observe a Quasar!, 12/79:55–57
Observing Herschel Objects, 1/78:42–47
October Star Dome, 10/76:73–75, 10/77:73–75, 10/78:73–79
September Star Dome, 9/76:73–75, 9/77:73–79, 9/78:73–79
Myers, Larry
Dodge and Burn: Image Processing at the Edge, 5/91:68–72
Joy of Color Printing, The, 11/89:86–91
Six Steps to Better Astro-Prints, 3/92:76–77
Working against the Grain of Fast Films, 2/89:88–91

N
Nadis, Steve
Hunting for the Strangest Matter, 4/00:52–55
Neutron Stars with Attitude, 3/99:52–56, 52–56, 52–56
Pluto Fragments May Be Collision Relics, 1/00:26
Spin Control for Asteroid Hazards, 11/99:28
Naeye, Robert
Approaching the Edge of Space and Time, 4/96:46–47
Back to Mars, 12/00:38–42
Back to the Future, 10/99:40–43
Beginning and the End, The, 9/99:36–37
Better Late than Never, 4/99:24
Birth of Uranus and Neptune, 4/00:30
Blazing a Trail to the Red Planet, 10/97:48–53
Breaking the Saturn Barrier, 6/00:24
Chandra Scope Reveals Mysterious Ring, 1/00:28, 30
Clumpy Disk for Beta Pic, A?, 6/00:30
Cosmic Rain of Mini-Comets, 9/97:24
Deep Field, Part Deux, 1/99:26
Eta Carinae Unexpectedly Flares Up, 8/99:26
Extrasolar Planets: Fifty and Counting, 11/00:26, 28
Filling the Brown Dwarf Gap, 8/00:26
Finding the Lost Hydrogen, 8/00:27–28
First Neutrino Light Detected at Sudbury, 10/99:26, 28
Ghosts on the Cosmic Machine, 10/96:49–53
Goodness, Gracious, Great Balls of Fire, 4/97:50–51
At the Heart of the Lagoon, 5/97:50–51
Hubble Goes South, 3/99:24
Hubble's Birthday Bash, 8/96:30–35
Hyakutake's Giant Tail, 7/00:28, 30
Hyakutake's Spring Surprise, 7/96:74–81
Is This Planet for Real?, 3/96:34–41
Journey to the Outer Limits, 8/96:36–43
Ka-Boom! How Stars Explode, 7/97:44–49
Little Stars that Couldn't, The, 8/99:36–42
Looking for Life, 12/99:44–47
Mars Exploration: The Sounds of Silence, 3/00:24, 26
Mars Pathfinder Update, 11/97:30
Modeling Deepens Mystery of Earth's Heat, 7/99:28, 30
Mouse That Roared, The, 10/00:30, 32
Neptune's Triton a Mere Babe, 3/00:32

page 16

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Neutron Stars with a Wobble, 11/00:30, 32
New Beast in the Galaxy, 10/00:28, 30
No Globular Planets?, 10/00:24, 26
Ok, Where Are They?, 7/96:36–43
Planet Caught Crossing Face of Distant Star, 2/00:20
Planet-Disk Connection, The, 2/99:24
Possible Earth-mass Planet Found, 5/99:22, 24
Red Rover Red Rover, 1/98:42–45
Rescuing Hubble, 11/99:54–59
Say Goodbye to Iridium, 7/00:30
SETI Shifts from Radio to Lasers, 6/99:30, 32
Star on the Brink, 1/97:46–47
Star's Last Gasps, 4/98:36–37
Stars that Zap their Neighbors, 6/97:50–53
Story of Starbirth, The, 2/98:50–55
Strange New Planetary Zoo, The, 4/97:42–49
Supernova Ring Lights Up, 5/00:30
Three Big Planets Orbit Nearby Star, 7/99:27
Too Cool to Be a Star, 5/00:34
Two New Solar Systems, 4/96:50–55
Unlocking the Hubble Vault, 8/98:26
Was Einstein Wrong?, 11/95:54–59
Was There Life on Mars?, 11/96:46–53
White Dwarfs by the Trillions?, 4/00:22, 24
WIMPs and MACHOs Duke It Out, 12/98:26
WIYN is a Winner, 12/96:56–61
Najman, Lee S.
Improving Your Lunar Photographs, 11/77:54–56
Newburn Jr., Ray L.
Pluto, 2/77:18–24
Newton, Jack
Cold Camera for Astrophotography, A, 2/81:39–42
How to Make Great Astrophotos, 11/88:82–87
Report on RV-1000, 7/84:35–37
Some Elements of Astrophotography, 7/74:42–47
Nicastro, Anthony J.
Flare Stars, 6/81:67–71
White Dwarfs: Big Things in Small Packages, 7/84:7–14
Nichols, Robert G.
All-Terrain Mars Car, An, 5/90:14–15
Astronomy Launches Club Newsletter, 2/92:26, 28
Eye on the Violent Universe, An, 7/91:44–49
Fight for CRAF and Cassini, 12/90:24, 26
From Footprints to Foothold, 7/89:48–53
NASA Weighs Nuclear Propulsion, 11/91:26
Phobos 2 Reaches Mars, Some Problems Reported, 5/89:19
Private Return to the Moon?, A, 4/90:16
Reactors Threaten Space Science, 10/89:16
Satellites on a String, 5/89:18–19
Voyages to the Worlds of Ice, 12/90:42–47
Nozette, Stewart
Spacewatch Seeks Funds, 6/82:58, 60
World Revealed, A: Venus by Radar, 3/81:6–15

O
Oberg, James
Spacecraft's Got Swing, The, 8/99:48–53
Oberg, James E.

Astronomers in Space: Part 1, 4/77:18–24
Astronomy from the Moon, 12/75:6–17
Baptism of Fire, 9/75:6–15
Beyond Space Shuttle, 3/76:6–19
Countdown to 2001, 5/75:17–27
Future Exploration of the Moon, 3/75:10–19
International Space Venture, An, 7/75:28–33
Phobos and Deimos, 3/77:6–17
Probing the Nearest Star, 8/77:18–22
Radar Astronomy, 12/76:14–19
Science on the Moon, 9/76:28–37
Terraforming, 5/78:6–25
Tunguska: Collision With a Comet, 12/77:18–24
Venus, 8/76:6–21
Odenwald, Sten
Astronomical Ballooning, 2 A Quickie Guide to Analyzing Data

from a Balloon-borne Infrared Telescope, 2/85:66–70
To the Big Bang and Beyond, 5/87:90–95
Night Views, 8/91:34–37
Planck Era, The, 3/84:66–70
Road to Discovery, The, 8/85:16–22
Oestreicher, Alene D.
Astrophotography With the Polaroid ED-10, 12/73:23–24
O'Hanlon, Tony
Irish Amateurs Gather at Birr Castle, 3/89:18
Oldenwald, Sten
Does Space Have More Then Three Dimensions?, 11/84:66–70
O'Leary, Brian
Asteroid Mining, 11/78:6–15
Olivarez, Jose
Seeing the Most on Jupiter, 3/92:85–87
Oliverez, Jose
Jupiter's Magnificent Show, 4/94:74–79
Oliver, John
Look Who's Moving into Our Neighborhood, 4/79:6–13, 6–13
Olson, Steve
Black Hole Hunters, 5/99:48–55
Olson, Steven
Raising Astronomers, 12/97:78–83
Oriti, Ronald A.
Aurora, 10/75:6–17
Catch a Falling Star, 8/74:31–37
Ortega, Tony
Celestial Navigator, 1/98:50–55
Comet Stalker, 4/99:58–63
Development Threatens Arizona's Night Skies, 6/99:28
High Priests of Astronomy, 12/98:56–62
Quaking Sun, 1/00:60–63
Osmon-Jouchoux, Rionda
Spartan Looks at Halley, A, 2/86:76–77
Ostro, Steven J.
Radar Reveals a Double Asteroid, 4/90:38–40
Ottewell, Guy
Observing the Perseid Shower, 8/75:61–65
Showers of Fire, 8/75:6–19
Ovenden, Michael W.
Lost Planet?, The, 10/74:4–12
Oznovich, Israel
Cool Stars in Santa Fe, 2/86:74–76

page 17

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



P
Packer, Andrew
Prime-Focus Photography with Small Telescope, 4/88:58–61
Palmer, E. Samuel
Unveiling the Hidden Milky Way, 11/89:32–40
Palmer, Joe H.
How to Observe Planets during the Day, 3/89:86–87
Paque. Julie
What Makes a Planet a Friend for Life?, 6/95:46–51
Parker, Barry
Age of the Universe, The, 7/81:66–71
Are We The Only Intelligent Life in Our Galaxy, 1/79:6–16
Are We the Only Intelligent Life in Our Galaxy?, 1/79:6–16
In and Around Black Holes, 10/86:6–15
End of Time, The, 5/77:6–17
First Galaxies, The, 11/81:94–99
First Second of Time, The, 8/79:6–15
Miniblack Holes, 2/77:26–31
Mysterious Cosmic X-Ray Background, The, 2/86:90–95
Mystery of the Missing Mass, 11/84:6–17
Redshift Problem, The, 9/78:6–14
Rival Cosmologies, 3/78:18–24
Those Amazing White Dwarfs, 7/84:15–22
Tunnels through Time, 6/92:28–35, 28–35
Where Have All the Black Holes Gone?, 10/94:36–39
Parker, Donald
In Pursuit of the Perfect Planet, 1/90:88–91
Parker, Donald C.
Clear Skies on Mars, 7/93:72–77
Parker, Robert A.
Astronomy from Skylab, 7/74:4–17
Parsons, Paul
Asteroid Genealogies Come into Focus, 12/99:26
NASA Scrambling to Surmount Orbiter Loss, 1/00:30, 32
Pasachoff, Jay M.
Hour of the Midday Night, 8/73:4–15
Our Sun, 1/78:6–24
Pate, Ben
How to Revive Dull Astrophotos, 1/86:62–68
Patricia Kurtz
Stars Shine over Tinseltown, 12/00:76–81
Patterson, Joseph
What Makes Novae Blow Up?, 7/77:50–54
Patton, Paul
Daedalus: Design for a Starship, 10/83:6–15
Three Suns of Centaurus, The, 1/82:6–17
Paulsen, Murray
Discover the Red Planet, 1/95:72–75
Paulson, Murray
Your Guide to Observing Mars, 3/97:88–91
Payton, Diane L.
Astrophotography: A Woman's View, 2/76:32–36
Pellegrino, Charles
Fallen Sky, The, 4/81:66–71
Peltier, Leslie C.
Hunting Variable Stars, 2/75:51–55
Pencek, Thomas L.
X-Ray Universe, The, 7/77:6–15

Pendick, Daniel
Real Men in Black, The, 7/99:36–41
Reinventing the Planetarium, 9/97:48–53
Pennypacker, Carl
Searching for Supernovae: The Discovery in M-99, 8/87:74–79
Pepin, M. Barlow
Recording the Sky on Videotape, 9/89:86–89
Percy, John R.
Variable Star Observing Goes Worldwide, 1/91:26
Perry, Peter
Probing the Orion Nebula with the IUE, 8/85:6–15
Pesavento, Peter
Soviets to the Moon: the Untold Story, 12/84:6–22
Phillipps, Steven
Counting to the Edge of the Universe, 4/93:38–43
Phillips, Henry J.
April Star Dome, 4/76:67–72, 4/77:73–75
August Star Dome, 8/76:67–72, 8/77:73–75
Comet West, 5/76:18–29
Constellations' Changing Faces, The, 4/76:26–32
December Star Dome, 12/76:73–75, 12/77:73–79
Doubles, Binaries and Multiple Stars, 11/76:28–33
February Star Dome, 2/76:67–72, 2/77:73–75
Gibbous Moon, The, 2/76:42–48
January Star Dome, 1/77:73–78, 1/78:73–79
July Star Dome, 7/77:73, 7/78:73–79
June Star Dome, 6/76:66–72, 6/77:73–75, 6/78:73–75
Learning the Constellations Part 1: Winter, 12/77:42–45
Learning the Constellations Part 2: Spring, 4/78:36–39
Learning the Constellations Part 3: Summer, 7/78:36–39
March Star Dome, 3/77:73–75
May Star Dome, 5/76:67–72, 5/77:73–75, 5/78:73–79
Messier Catalog, The: Taking A Second Look, 12/76:32–39
November Star Dome, 11/76:73–75, 11/77:73–79
Observing Saturn, 2/77:42–47
Observing the Outermost Planets, 4/77:42–44
Observing With Binoculars, 6/77:42–46
October Star Dome, 10/76:73–75, 10/77:73–75
September Star Dome, 9/76:73–75, 9/77:73–79
Skylore of Indigenous Americans, 7/76:12–13
Southern Sky, The, 11/77:34–39
Phillips, James
Grab a Rock from Space, 5/97:88–91
Phillips, Jim
Own Your Own Piece of the Moon, 1/92:83–86
Pilcher, Frederick
"Big Four" Asteroids, The, 5/78:50–54
Tracking Asteroids, 7/77:42–46
Pinheneiro, Robert
Gravity Wave Astronomy, 6/79:6–14
Plait, Philip
Hollywood: A Full Moon in Every Plot, 4/98:48–53
Polakis, Thomas
Celestial Portraits: Aquarius & Piscis Austrinus, 10/98:80–85
Celestial Portraits: Bootes & Corona Borealis, 6/98:82–85
Celestial Portraits: Cygnus and Lyra, 9/98:82–87
Celestial Portraits: Virgo, 5/98:74–79
Deep-Sky Splendors: Ursa Major, 4/98:76–81
Hale-Bopp's Grand Finale, 4/97:74–79
Stargazing at Kitt Peak, 7/97:100–103

page 18

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Polakis, Tom
Celestial Portraits: Eridanus and Fornax, 1/99:96–100
Celestial Portraits: Gemini, 2/99:92–95
Celestial Portraits: Perseus and Taurus, 1/00:80–87
Celestial Portraits: Puppis, 2/00:80–84
Celestial Portraits: Sculptor, Grus, & Phoenix, 11/00:84–89
Celestial Portraits: Telescopium, Indus, and Pavo, 10/00:86–90
Deep Sky on Four a Day, 6/95:64–69
Draco, 7/99:78–82
Libra and Serpens Caput, 6/99:76–81
Pegasus & Equuleus, 9/00:82–87
Pisces and Cetus, 9/99:76–81
Scorpius, 7/00:82–87
Testing the Smoothest Scope in Town, 1/99:90–94
Vela and Carina, 4/99:80–85
Pommier, Rod
How to Improve Your Image, 7/92:60, 60–63
Observing the Sculptor Group of Galaxies, 9/91:84–87
Seeking Star Clusters, 5/00:84–89
Summer Sky Spectacular, 5/95:66–71
Pontzer, David J.
Birth of a Skyshooter, 5/97:94–97
Porcellino, Michael
Art of Seeing, The, 2/90:66–70
How to Clean Your Optics, 3/92:81–84
How to Collimate Your Telescope, 4/92:60–65, 60–65
How to Polar Align Your Telescope, 5/92:68–72
Roundup of Regional Star Parties, A, 2/91:26
Porcellino, Michael C.
Bright Lights, Deep Sky, 10/94:68–71
Porcellino, Mike
Best Year Yet for Astrofest, 1/92:24
Porco, Carolyn C.
Destination Moon, 2/00:52–55
Portee, David S. F.
Do the Soviets Need a Shuttle?, 1/89:14
Planetary Comeback: Magellan Heads for Venus, A, 9/89:38–42
Probing the Mars Question, 6/89:16
Portree, David S. F.
Do the Soviets Need a Shuttle?, 1/89:16
Lunar Ice Called into Question, 8/98:22, 24
New Martian Chronicles, The, 8/97:32–37
Poshedly, Ken
Night the Stars Came Out in Georgia, The, 3/93:24
Potter, Seth
Journey to the Outer Limits, 8/96:36–43
Povenmire, Hal
New Mexico's Sky Is Falling, 11/98:30, 32
Provin, Robert
Aid to Long Exposure Astrophotography, An, 10/73:35–39
Highlight Masking: A Method of Detail Enhancement,

12/73:19–23
Is Faster Better?, 12/76:52
Polar Alignment for Astrophotography, 9/77:48–51

Q
Quam, L.
Changing Surface of Mars, The, 6/75:26–34

R
Rabalotti, Aldo C.
Exosat: Preliminary Findings, 12/84:60, 62
Hipparcos Satellite to Re-Catalog the Stars, 2/86:79–80
Space Medicine Aboard Spacelab, 1/84:60, 62
Radloff, Max
Autumn's Galaxies: The Best and Brightest, 9/89:78–84
Ramberg, Peter
Build a Lensless Schmidt Camera, 5/93:74–79
Rao, Joseph
Comet Swift-Tuttle and the Perseids, 8/83:16–22
Ratcliffe, Martin
Sky Show, 12/99:68–77
Ten Top Picks, 1/00:94–97
Reddy, Francis
Backtracking the Comets, 8/82:6–17
Celestial Winds, Polar Lights, 8/83:6–15
Close Encounter with Star Could Cause Comet Shower,

2/82:63–64
How Far the Stars, 7/83:6–22
To Sculpt the Galaxies, 1/83:6–15
Universe, Bit by Bit, The, 1/85:6–17
Reed, George
Astronomy and Astrology, 1/86:90–95
Reed, Stephen C.
Slide Copying Improves Color Photos, 5/74:24–28
Rees, Martin
To the Edge of Space and Time, 7/98:42–47
Just 6 Numbers, 7/00:54–59
Reeves, Robert
ASTRONOMY Tests the Northern Lites Cold Camera, 7/89:86–89
Astrophotos the Easy Way, 9/89:70–75
Exploring the Summer Milky Way, 9/87:99
Hidden Images: Dissecting Bright Nebulae, 3/87:72–75
Hurrah for the Northern Sky!, 11/85:44–51
Moonlighting, 2/92:83–85
Science at McDonald Observatory, 7/87:6–17
In Search of Dark Nebulae, 12/86:38–42
Soviet Space Exhibit Tours America, 2/92:28
Taming the Schmidt Camera, 12/87:82–87
Ware's World, 10/99:76–83
Reiland, Tom
Observing Planetary Nebulae, 8/77:42–49
Ridpath, Ian
PLUTO - Planet or Impostor?, 12/78:6–11
Ridpath, Ian
Soviets: Primary to Blame for 6-Meter Scope Problems, 9/81:60
Ringwald, Fred
Sky Down Under, The, 6/00:48–53
Ripka, John
Gyroscope Galaxy, 10/82:64, 66
Risner, Jeffrey
Chaotic Sun, The, 5/91:24
Robert E. Stencel
Between Stars and Space, 9/77:34–38
Robertson, Donald F.
Another Russian Space Shuttle?, 7/83:60, 62
Are the Oceans as Old as the Earth?, 5/83:62

page 19

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



To Boldly Go..., 12/94:34–41
Cassini, 9/87:20–24
Europe Enters Remote Sensing Field, 9/84:62
Mystery Gap, 7/83:60, 62
Race Is On: U.S., Soviet Plans for Mars Exploration, 10/87:86–87
Return to the Moon?, 5/94:32–39
Shuttling into the 21st Century, 8/95:32–39
Soviets Advance into the Solar System, The, 7/88:36–40
Soviets Build Combined Optical, Radio Telescope, 7/87:69
Soviets Phobos Mission to Probe Moons of Mars, 11/87:29–32
Soviets Plan Big, 1/86:74–75
Space Science After Challenger, 7/86:82–87
Space Station Politics, 7/84:60
U.S. Mars Observer Seeks Global View, 11/87:33–37
Voyager's Future, 11/84:62, 64
What Color is Halley's Comet?, 9/85:66
Where Are the Oceanic Craters?, 4/83:62
Why Can't We Explore a Comet?, 11/86:16–22
Roberts, Scott W.
Big on Celestial Photography, 11/95:80–85
Robinson, Cordula
Magellan Reveals Venus, 2/95:32–41
Robinson, Larry
Star Parties in Kansas and Texas: The KAOS Star Party Under

Control, 7/92:24
Robinson, Mark
Exploring Small Volcanoes on Mars, 4/94:30–37
Messengers from Mars, 8/95:44–49
Robinson, Mark S.
Surveying the Scars of Ancient Martian Floods, 10/89:38–45
Rodriguez, Luis
Cosmic Jets: Bipolar Outflows in the Universe, 6/84:66–70
Rogan, Joshua
Bound for the Ringed Planet, 11/97:36–41
Pathfinder's 3-D Extravaganza, 3/98:61–67
Rogers, David
Make a Bino Mount, 8/95:71–73
Roques, Paul
Film Loading Tips, 11/82:58
Rothman, Tony
Has Cosmology Become Metaphysical?, 2/87:6–22
Is Cosmology a Sometime Thing?, 7/91:38–43
Rouse, James K.
Tell the Planets to Say "Cheese", 9/74:50–55
Royer, Rev. Ronald E.
Tricolor Astrophotography, 12/79:66–71
Ryan, James
New Look at the Nearest Star, A: The Solar Maximum Mission,

5/81:6–16
Ryback, Carol
Dusting for Stars, 8/00:27
Hubble Makeover, A, 4/00:26
Innovative Balloon Design Holds Promise, 2/00:26
Starburst Galaxy Gases Can Become Superwinds, 2/00:22, 24
Ryder, Graham
Fire Fountains of Aristarchus, The, 4/95:34–41
Moon Apollo's Gift: The, 7/94:40–45

S
Saar, Steven
Unfolding Mysteries of Stellar Cycles, 5/92:42–47
Sadowski, Dennis
New Models for Galactic Evolution, 12/82:62, 64
Sagan, Carl
Canals of Mars, The, 4/74:4–11
Changing Surface of Mars, The, 6/75:26–34
First New Planet, The, 3/95:34–41
Hurtling Moons of Barsoom, The, 10/73:4–13
Lost Pictures of Mars, The, 5/74:12–15
Message from Earth, A, 12/73:12–16
Titan, 3/75:4–9
Very Special Time, A, 7/74:22
Saguaro Astronomical Society
Fieldtesting Kodak's Ektar Films, 12/91:70–75
Sampson, Russ
Fire in the Sky, 3/92:38–43
Mars Shows Its Stuff, 11/90:66–71
Sanford, John
"Asroimage Seminars" Scheduled, 9/93:24
Sanford, John
To Catch a Comet, 11/73:44
Film: A Grainy Dilemma for Sky Shooters, 9/73:34–41
Sanford, John
Give Your Camera a Piggyback Ride, 1/92:76–81
Lovely Late Luna, 10/92:56–59
Sanford, John
Moon and Sun Photography- Easy and Satisfying, 2/74:20–27
Optics for Astrophotography, 8/73:27–31
Sanford, John
Orange County Astronomers: A Model Club, 11/90:26
Sanner, Fred
Betelgeuse: Searching for Supergranules, 5/83:66–71
Saunders, Stephen R.
Venus: The Hellish Place Next Door, 3/90:18–28
Savage, Mike
Planetarium Sues Spitz, 7/84:62
Sawyer, Kathy
Seeing Spots, 10/98:44–49
Schaaf, Fred
Naked Eye Astronomy - Part 2, 8/78:42–46
Schendel, Jack
Looking Inside Quasars, 11/82:6–10, 15–22
Scherrer, Robert
Curtains at the Edge of the Universe, 11/95:48–51
Our Cosmic Horizons Part One: From the Cradle of Creation,

2/88:40–45
Scherrer, Sarah Williams
Curtains at the Edge of the Universe, 11/95:48–51
Schild, R.E.
NGC-4214 Old Stars and New, 7/84:60, 62
Schiller, Sephen
Cosmic Billiards, 7/96:46–49
Schilling, Govert
Europe's Science Machine, 8/00:34–39
First Light for VLT, 9/98:28
General Relativity as a Cosmic Ruler, 7/99:30

page 20

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Giant Eyes on the Sky, 12/99:48–51
Journey with Light, A, 3/90:30–36
King of the Mountain, 3/99:58–65
Telescope Sizes Headed Skyward, 10/99:32, 34
Schmidt, Terry
Prepare for the Quadrantids, 1/84:75–77
Schmiedeskamp, Mia
Learning to Look for Life, 2/99:26
Schomaker, William
Europa's Slushy Subsurface, 12/00:24, 26
It's Raining Deuterium, 10/00:26, 28
Mini-Moon, 10/00:32
Schrieber, Paul
Beyond the Visible With CCDs, 3/96:80–85
Schroeder, Michael C.
Galactic Collisions on Your Computer, 12/88:90–96
Schroeder, Thomas R.
Beyond Centauri, 4/78:6–15
Slow Boat to Centauri, 8/77:6–17
Schueller, Gretel
Dinosaur Killer Sheds Lights on Mars, 7/98:30
Schulkin, Bonnie
Does a Monster Lurk Closeby?, 9/97:42–47
Schur, Chris
Choosing the Right Film for Hale-Bopp, 3/97:74–74
Dramatically Diverse Globulars, 5/89:90–95
Fieldtesting Kodak's Ektar Films, 12/91:70–75
Find a Supernova Remnant, 2/90:72–76
Getting Focused on Sharper Photos, 7/93:58–63
Schwartzenburg, Dewey
December Star Dome, 12/78:73–79, 12/79:80–81
Does Cosmology Have a Future?, 7/79:35–38
February Star Dome, 2/79:73–75
Grand Adventure, The, 3/79:6–17, 6–24, 20–22, 24
January Star Dome, 1/79:73
Patrolling the Planets, 3/79:42–48, 42–48
Sciuto, Alfred M.
Does the Universe Rotate?, 4/84:60, 62
Seeds, Michael A.
Stellar Evolution, 2/79:6–21
Seeds, Michael A.
Stellar Evolution, 2/79:6–21
Segura, Marcia
Galileo Arrives at Jupiter, 1/96:36–45
Sekanina, Zdenek
Mining Old Silver: The 1910 Photos, 10/85:19–22
Sellers, John
Big Binocular Astronomy, 8/81:51–53
Seltzer, Allen
How to Observe and Photograph the Annular Solar Eclipse,

5/84:50–55
Semeniuk, Ivan
Catching Cosmic Ghosts, 6/99:38–43
Sessions, Larry
Observing Planets in the Daytime, 1/81:40–41
Shaffer, Rich
Soup Up Your Small Scope, 9/88:80–83
Shanklin, Jonathan
77 Dead Cows and Other Meteorite News, 1/92:22, 24
Sheaffer, Robert

Radio Interferometry: Stretching Radio Telescope Performance,
10/76:6–13, 16–17

Sheehan, William
Edward Barnard's Magnificent Milky Way, 6/96:32–39
Neptune's Discovery 150 Years Later, 9/96:43–49
North vs. South, 6/00:54–59
Red Planet's Colorful Past, The, 3/97:44–49
Vulcan Chasers, 12/97:42–-47
Yerkes at 100, 11/97:50–55
Zeroing In on the Hubble Constant, 4/97:26, 30
Sheilds, Gary
Probing the Chemistry of Galaxies, 6/81:6–17
Shenk, Paul M.
Mountains of Io, The, 1/95:46–51
Sherrill, Thomas J.
Space Telescope in Eclipse, The, 2/90:36–40
Shibley, John
Alignment by Laser Right, 4/95:82–83
Annulus Americanus, 9/94:80–85
Back to Mars on All Sixes, 1/97:48–51
Barnard's Undiscovered Galaxy, 6/96:68–69
Beat Back the Dew Blues, 2/96:84–87
Big Mak Attack, 6/97:86–89
Celestron's Big Bad Cat, 7/97:82–85
Celestron's Compact Newtonian, 12/94:84–87
Galileo's Ganymede Surprise, 10/96:68–73
Get a Grip on Sharper Seeing, 2/97:80–81
Get Ready to Party, 5/97:98–99
Glows, Bands, and Curtains, 4/95:76–81
Hyakutake's Spring Surprise, 7/96:74–81
Hypercharge Your Astrofilm, 4/96:78–81
Riverside Reflections, 11/95:86–91
From Russia with Love, 4/97:88–91
Seven Easy Star Clusters, 2/95:76–77
Shoot the Solar Eclipse, 10/95:80–85
Sizing Up the Starhopper, 10/96:86–89
Small Scope, Big Sky, 10/97:82–85
Sparsplitter Compact, The, 5/96:78–81
Star Partier's Guide to Summer, 5/96:66–69
Strike a Pose, 7/98:94–97
Suit up for Winter Observing, 1/97:80–81
Take the Pluto Challenge, 5/94:88–90
Tele Vue's New Binocular Viewer, 9/95:8081
Test Driving Celestron's Apo Refractor, 12/95:74–77
This is Not Your Father's Telescope, 5/95:82–85
T is for Telescope, 11/94:71–77
Toward a New Hubble, 2/97:54–57
Shields, Gregory A.
Are Black Holes Really There?, 10/78:6–17
Shoemaker, Eugene M.
1976 AA: Discovery of a Minor Planet, 6/76:12–13
Shore, Lys Ann
Chaotic Material between the Stars, The, 6/88:6–19
Is Steller Astronomy a Second-Class Science?, 10/88:50–55
IUE: Nine Years of Astronomy, 4/87:14–22
Telescope That Never Sleeps, The, 8/87:14–22
Uphill Battle for Comet Research, An, 2/89:46–50
Shore, Steven N.
Chaotic Material between the Stars, The, 6/88:6–19
Shostak, Seth

page 21

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Listening for Life, 10/92:26–30, 32–33
When E.T. Calls Us, 9/97:36–41
Shumaker, Bryan P.
Build a Binocular 'Sky Scanner', 2/88:64–67
Siegfried, Tom
Exodus from Earth, 1/00:50–55
Siers, John
Improving Your Mount, 12/94:66–67
Sigov, Mikhail
25-Meter Soviet Telescope Planned for 2000, 10/89:14, 16
Siletti, William
Changing Immuntability of the Heavens, The, 6/81:18–22
Simonelli, Damon
Spuds in Space, 7/93:34–35
Simon, Sheridan
View From Europe,The, 11/86:98–103
Simpson, Sarah
Colossal Collision, 12/98:28
Our Galaxy's Hearty Appetite, 1/99:32, 34
Sincell, Mark
Distant Planet Orbits Two Stars, 12/99:32, 34
Making the Stars Stand Still, 6/00:42–47
Supernova Clues Found in Antarctic Ice, 1/00:32, 34
Switched at Birth, 3/00:48–51
Singer, Neal
'Quiet' Black Holes Detected in Nearby Galaxies, 8/99:28, 30
Satellite Hits Lunar Crater, 11/99:32, 34
Sliva, Roger
Getting the Most from Slide Films, 1/83:35–38
Hypersensitizing, Part 1, 4/81:39–42
Hypersensitizing, Part 2, 5/81:48–50
Smith, Lawrence R.
Observing Desk On-the-Go, An, 10/91:76–81
Sneden, Christopher
Reading the Colors of the Stars, 4/89:36–45
Snowder, Brad
Table Mountain Star Party, 1/93:28
Sobel, Dava
Galileo's Daughter, 4/00:46–51
Southwell, Karen
Inside a Star's Cocoon, 5/97:60–65
Southwest Research Institute
Rocket Reveals Comet's Birthplace, 2/99:32
Spevac, Jerry
Oh Say Can You See?, 7/94:70–73
Spevak, Jerry
ASTRONOMY Tests Ten Nebula Filters, 2/91:74–79
Spevek, Jerry
Night of the Deep-Sky Observer, 3/93:62–65
Spradley, Joseph L.
Industrious Mrs. Fleming, The, 7/90:48–51
Spratt, Christopher E.
It Came from Outer Space!, 2/91:64–69
Night of the Falling Stars, 8/91:64–68
Return of a Bright Comet, 7/89:76–77
On the Trail of a Meteorite, 8/89:70–76
Spudis, Paul D.
Giant Holes of the Moon, The, 5/96:50–55
Squyres, Steven W.
Searching for the Waters of Mars, 8/89:20–28

Staedter, Tracy
Clouds on Titan, 3/99:30, 34
Favorite Supergiant Gets Even More Popular, A, 9/99:30
Io: Hotter Than Hot, 12/98:28, 30
Jupiter's Gossamer Rings, 1/99:54–56
Life Scarce on Mars?, 2/99:34
Zooming in on Quasars, 1/99:34
Stahler, Steven
Difficult Births of Sunlike Stars, The, 9/88:22–32
Stahl, Philip A.
Prominences, 1/83:66–71
Stauffer, Mark T.
Autumn's Colorful Double Stars, 11/92:82–85
Touring Winter's Best Double Stars, 1/96:72–77
Steele, Diana
Surviving in Space, 10/99:58–63
Unveiling the Flat Universe, 8/00:46–50
Steiman-Cameron, Thomas
Peculiar Twist, A, 6/93:36–37
Stencel, Robert
Astronomical Spectroscopy, 6/78:6–19
Mass Loss from Stars, 11/79:78–84
Stencel, Robert E.
Epsilon Aurigae, 2/86:6–11
Stephenson, F. Richard
New Revolution in Solar Physics, 2/79:50–54
Stephenson, F. Richard
New Revolution in Solar Physics, A, 2/79:50–54
Stephens, Sally
Biggest, the Brightest, the Best, The, 6/97:44–49
Excesses of Youth, The, 9/96:37–41
Hubble Warrior, 3/00:52–59
Needles in the Cosmic Haystack, 9/95:50–55
Only Six With Rings, 4/95:48–53
Planet Hunters, 7/98:58–63
Second Chance Planets, 1/96:50–55
Telescopes That Fly, 11/94:46–53
Stern, Alan
Chiron: Interloper From the Kuiper Disk?, 8/94:26–33
It's Only Rocket Science, 10/97:56–59
Sun's Fab Four, The, 6/95:30–37
Where Has Pluto's Family Gone?, 9/92:40–47
Where the Lunar Winds Blow Free, 11/93:36–41
Stern, Alan S.
Forging a New Solar System, 3/99:40–45
Into the Outer Limits, 9/00:52–55
Rocket Reveals Comet's Birthplace, 2/99:30
Stern, S. Alan
Baby Bopps?, 8/98:24
Rosetta Targets More Interesting, 4/98:24, 26
Seeking Rogue Comets, 2/97:46–51
Wish Upon a Star, 12/96:48–51
Sterrenburg, Frithjof
IRAS: Mission Invisible, 4/83:66–70
Minimal Astronomy, 8/79:31–35
Stevens, Bert
"Rainfest" Turns into Starfest, 12/92:26
Stevenson, David
Carl Sagan Remembered, 4/97:38–39
Stewart, Chris

page 22

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



South African Comet Crash Diary, 7/95:46–51
Stewart, Edward
Truck Your Scope around in Style, 3/97:92–93
Strand, Linda J.
Search for Life on Mars,The: Shots in the Dark, 12/83:66–72
Strand, Linda Joan
Star Tar in the Jupiter Jars, The, 6/84:6–16
Strom, Robert G.
Ice Ages of Mars, 12/92:40–45
Suiter, Dick
Test Drive Your Telescope, 5/90:56–61
Sulentic, Jack
Odd Couples, 11/92:36–41
Sulentic, Jack W.
Are Quasars Far Away?, 10/84:66–70
Sullivan, Sean
Euve Successfully Launched, 9/92:20
Successful Launch for GRO, 7/91:26
Sullivant, Rosemary
Unlikely Revolutionary, An, 10/99:52–57
When the Apple Falls, 4/98:54–59
Szpir, Michael
Passing the Bar Exam, 3/99:46–51

T
Talcott, Richard
Astronomers Look Ahead, 11/00:34
ASTRONOMY's Great Eclipse Photo Contest, 10/91:32–43
Black Holes in All Sizes, 12/00:26, 28
Bursting with Surprises, 3/92:54–55
Burst Like No Other, A, 5/99:22
Burst of Discovery: The First Days of Supernova 1987A, A,

6/87:90–95
Burst of Gamma Rays, A, 11/91:46–50
Callisto's Surprising Ocean, 2/99:26, 28
Capturing a Globular Cluster, 8/00:30
Catch a Fleeting Asteroid, 12/96:96–97
Celestial Sights of the Future, 8/93:64–67
Census Shows Brown Dwarfs Numerous, 12/00:24
Ceres Pierces the Hyades, 12/98:106–7
Christmas Presents an Eclipse, 11/00:90–93
COBE's Big Bang, 8/92:42–44
Comet Encke Returns, 1/94:87–89
Comet LINEAR Breaks Apart, 11/00:28
Compton at the End of the Road, 7/00:26
Computing Mars and Jupiter, 7/93:64–65
Dark, Isolated, and Nearby, 5/00:30, 32
Descent into Darkness, 3/99:94–98
Diving into Darkest Africa, 8/00:76–81
Double Dose of Asteroids, A, 8/93:74–75
Earth Could Mold Asteroids, 10/99:24
Earth Pounded by Distant Stellar Burst, 1/99:32
Eclipse at Sundown, 9/91:76–78
Eclipse over America, 11/93:82–87
Entering a New Era, 6/97:58–60
Euro Eclipse, 8/99:84–89
Everything You Wanted To Know About the Big Bang, 1/94:30–35
First Light for Radio Telescope, 12/00:28, 30

Galileo Opens New Vistas, 3/97:52–55
Galileo's Dazzling Flyby, 11/96:56–59
Galileo Views Gaspra, 2/92:52–54
Gamma Ray Bursters: Near or Far?, 12/95:56–61
Get Ready for Comet Austin, 4/90:70–73
Get Ready for Pluto at Its Best, 5/89:84–86
Holes Dig Deep into Jupiter's Atmosphere, 12/00:34–35
Hot Time on Io, A, 3/00:26, 28
Hubble Delivers, 5/91:44–48
Hubble Is Better than New, 5/00:28
Hubble Opens New Vistas, 2/91:30–37
Hubble Shoots the Moon, 7/99:60–61
Inside the Crab Nebula, 12/94:42–43
Insight Into Star Death, 2/88:7–23
Intensely Seeking Halley, 6/86:94–101
Jumping Jupiter, 6/98:40–45
Jupiter's Magnificent Show, 6/96:64–67
Jupiter's Tiny Attendants, 8/00:32
Leonid Meteors Strike the Moon, 3/00:28, 30
Loneliness of a Neutron Star, 12/00:32
Martian Poles a World Apart, 7/00:24
May's Ring of Fire, 5/94:92–98
Meteorites Find a Home, 11/00:28, 30
Millions of New Comets Coming, 8/99:24
Moon Comes into Focus, The, 9/94:42–47
Into the Moon's Shadow, 11/97:56–59
Moonwalking the Outer Planets, 8/96:72–75
More Violent Solar System, A?, 6/00:30
New Views From Hubble, 12/91:46–48
Observe the Moons of the Outer Planets, 6/89:74–77
Partial View of Totality, A, 12/99:80–81
Plunge into Darkness, 2/98:74–79
Pluto Meets the Serpent, 4/91:77–79
Pluto: Observing to the Edge, 5/96:70–71
Possible Planetary System Discovered, 9/87:18–19
Prime Time for Uranus and Neptune, 8/92:56–59
In Pursuit of Pluto, 5/92:73–76
Putting Hubble Right, 3/94:26–31
Puzzling Comet, A, 8/91:69–71
Quasar Lights Up the Universe, A, 12/91:42–45
Red Planet's Return to Glory, The, 9/90:74–77
Return of the "Perseid Comet", 1/93:66–67
Ring of Fire, 4/92:68–71, 68–71
Rise and Fall of the Sun's Activity, The, 10/88:22–31
Saturn's Missing Rings, 8/96:66–67
Seeing Radio, 5/94:50–51
Seeing the Speedy Geographos, 8/94:58–59
Seeing the Unseen Sun, 1/90:30–36
Sharpest Image Yet from VLT, 6/99:28, 30
Space Shuttle Shoots Aurora, 11/91:44–45
Spotlight on Saturn's Satellites, 9/95:72–75
Spring Storms Strike Uranus, 7/99:26–27
Spy The Young Moon, 3/95:68–69
Stunning Planetary Trio, A, 11/95:78–79
Summer's Brightest Visitor, 7/00:60–62
Summer's Gift to Comet Observers, 7/92:75
Sunrise on the Moon, 10/95:76–77
Superflares Wrack Sunlike Stars, 4/99:26, 28
Tale of Two Eclipses, A, 10/92:62–67
Target; Uranus and Neptune, 7/95:74–75

page 23

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Toutatis seen with Radar, 4/93:36–37
Toward a New Hubble, 2/97:54–57
Twin Rover Now Planned, 11/00:36
Universe on Overdrive, 3/99:26
Unwinding the Helix, 7/96:44–45
Vanishing Rings of Saturn, The, 6/95:70–73
Violent Volcanoes of Io, 5/93:40–45
What Have We Learned From Comet Halley?, 9/86:6–22
When the Moon Disappears, 12/92:74–79
Tant, Ed
Sunshow in the Southland, 9/84:51–54
Tarkeney, Joseph
Year of the Comet, The, 1/97:82–85
Tarter, Jill
Brown Dwarfs and Black Holes, 4/78:18–26
Searching for THEM: Interstellar Communications, 10/82:6–22
Teets, R. Scott
Space Not a Priority for Presidential Candidates, 5/88:85
Terfil, James
Architects of Time, 9/99:48–53
Terrance, Gregory
Adaptive Optics Meet CCDs, 9/99:84–87
Capture the Sky on a CCD, 2/00:72–79
CCD Cameras Get Savvy, 4/98:90–93
In Cyber Color, 4/00:84–89
Exploring the Digital Darkroom, 9/00:76–81
How to Record the Digital Sky, 3/00:88–93
Intensify the Night, 11/97:84–87
Piece-by-Piece Astrophotography, 12/96:84–89
Standing Steady, 12/98:99–102
Tune Up Your Telescope for CCD, 9/95:66–71
Terrell, Dirk
Demon Variables, 10/92:34–39
Teske, Richard
Asteroid Collisions with Earth, 1/82:18–22
Teske, Richard G.
Star That Blew a Hole in Space, The, 12/93:30–37
Testa, Bridget Mintz
Swirl of Moondust, A, 10/94:28–35
Thompson, Gregg D.
Explore the Southern Sky, 3/90:72–78
Southern Clusters of All Ages, 9/88:75–78
Thompson, Laird A.
New Color Photos of Galaxies, 3/77:18–23
Thorne, Kip S.
Why Study Black Holes?, 2/75:14
Thorpe, Andrew
Giving Birth to Supernovae, 12/92:46–49
Tindol, Robert
Gerard de Vaucouleurs: The Lone Astronomer, 12/96:42–43
Tirion, Wil
George Lovi: Mapper of the Stars, 8/93:26
Tobin, William
Red Light Sky Photography, 8/76:40–42, 47
Tomlinson, Gary
Gamma Ray Observatory Goes up in April, 3/91:24, 26
Trefil, James
How Stars Shine, 1/98:56–60
Opening a New Window on the Universe, 5/97:58–59
Putting Stars in Their Place, 11/00:62–67

Puzzling Parallax, 9/98:46–51
Reaching for the Sun, 3/00:70–74
Rounding the Earth, 8/00:40–44
Something Instead of Nothing, 7/97:56–57
Was the Universe Designed for Life?, 6/97:54–57
What Is Dark Matter?, 6/97:42–43
Trimble, Virginia (Adapted from Paper by)
Our Cosmic Horizons Part Two: The Search for Dark Matter,

3/88:18–23
Troiani, Daniel M.
Memories of Mars, 4/89:74–79
Trombino, Don
Shooting the Sun in Hydrogen-Alpha, 7/83:34–38
Trombino, Donald
Amateur Astronomy by Video, 5/88:76–77, 79
Trott, David
Redeem a Department-Store Telescope, 1/97:86–89
Tsang, Simon
Photographing the Southern Sky, 7/87:58–63
Tucker, Karen
Against All Odds: Matter and Evolution in the Universe,

9/84:67–70
Tucker, R.
Changing Surface of Mars, The, 6/75:26–34
Tucker, Wallace
Against All Odds: Matter and Evolution in the Universe,

9/84:67–70
Brightening Star Reveals Dark Matter, 8/94:40–45
Rich Clusters of Galaxies, 10/77:28–32
Star Clouds of Magellan, The, 10/81:6–17
Tycho's Supernova, 10/82:74–79
Turnrose, Barry
Probing the Orion Nebula with the IUE, 8/85:6–15

U
Urban, Don
Club Hosts Pre-Stellafane Star Party, 7/93:24
Urban, Donald
Rockland Club Stages New Show, 8/92:20

V
Van Buren, David
Bubbles in the Sky, 1/93:46–49
Van Nedervelde, Philippe
Europe's Place in Space:Number Three and Growing, 5/86:82–87
Venkatesan, D.
Into the Night Between the Stars, 2/90:42–47
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Barnard's 'Dark' Dilemma, 2/89:30–38
In the Beginning, 10/93:40–45
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Clusters of Galaxy Clusters, 8/76:50–55
Cosmic Explosions, 5/76:12–17
Cosmic Rays, 9/75:52–55
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Day the Sun Cut Loose, The, 8/89:48–51

page 24

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Dumbbell, the Owl and the Eskimo, The, 9/74:20–26
Dust Clouds and Ice Ages, 4/76:18–24
From Dust to Dust, 6/75:6–23
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
End of Civilization?, The, 12/91:50–54
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Exploding Galaxies, 2/74:28–31
Faster Then Light?, 8/75:26–29
How Far Is Up?, 2/76:26–30
Infrared Astronomy, 3/76:28–33
Inside and Behind the Orion Nebula, 12/73:26–29
Inside Gould's Belt, 10/74:16–20
Interacting Galaxies, 1/74:42–45
Interstellar Molecules, 3/75:34–37
Jewels of the Universe, 11/73:20–23
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Journey into the Galaxy, 1/93:32–39
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Life's Protective Shield, 3/76:59–63
Magellanic Clouds, The, 12/76:6–13
Magnetic Fields Beyond Earth, 3/74:19–23
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Magnetic Milky Way, The, 6/90:32–39
Many Faces of the Sun, The, 3/89:46–51
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Measuring Star Diameters, 12/74:36–39
Mysteries of the Galactic Core, 7/75:34–37
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Mysterious Sungrazers, 4/92:46–49, 46–49
New Look at the Crab Nebula, A, 5/90:30–32
New 'Yardstick' for the Universe, A, 11/88:60–62
Peculiar Pulsar in Supernova 1987A, The, 9/89:20–26
Phobos 1 Images the Sun, 6/89:10–11
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Radio Photographs, 10/76:14–15
Retesting Relativity, 5/75:44–47
Search for Intelligence "Out There", The, 8/74:20–23
Shape of the Milky Way, 10/75:50–53
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Something Passing in the Night, 12/87:26–31
Southern Radio Sky Comes to Light, The, 3/91:39–43
Star Dust, 3/92:46–51
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Between the Stars, 4/74:38–42
Strange Case of Comet Kohoutek, The, 3/74:46–47
Supernovae & Thunderstorms, 5/74:48–51
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
On the Trail of Exotic Pulsars, 12/88:22–31
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Two X-Ray Stars, 11/75:62–65
Ultraviolet Astronomy, 2/75:34–37
We Are Alone!, 12/75:46–49
What Radio Eyes Would See, 7/74:32–36
Why Does the Crab Nebula Shine?, 1/75:46–49
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
Will Solar Max Be Saved?, 10/88:34–38
Verschuur, Gerrit L.
X-Ray Astronomy, 4/75:34–37
Veverka, Joseph

Changing Surface of Mars, The, 6/75:26–34
What's in Martian Craters?, 12/74:20–24
Villard, Ray
From Idea to Observation: The Space Telescope at Work,

6/89:38–44
Villard, Raymond P.
Black Holes - Gateway or Grave?, 2/75:6–15

W
Wacker, Wynn
Jupiter at Its Best, 5/95:72–75
Wacnowiak, Dale
Discovering the Expanding Universe, 2/85:18–22
Wadhwa, Meenakshi
Messengers from Mars, 8/95:44–49
Waff, Craig B.
Struggle for the Outer Planets, The, 9/89:44–52
Wagner, Ron
Three Handy Observing Aids: An Led Flashlight, 3/93:60
Wakefield, Julie
Keck Trekking, 9/98:52–57
Wallis, Brad
Aid to Long Exposure Astrophotography, An, 10/73:35–39
Highlight Masking: A Method of Detail Enhancement,

12/73:19–23
Is Faster Better?, 12/76:52
Polar Alignment for Astrophotography, 9/77:48–51
Wall, Stephen D.
Venus Unveiled, 4/89:26–32
Watson, Gary
Building the Space Telescope's Optical System, 1/86:14–22
Watters, Thomas R.
Planetary Face Off, 1/99:58–63
Waugh, John C.
Dedicated Dabbler Captures the Sun, A, 10/86:70–74
Wearner, Robert
Birth of Radio Astronomy, The, 6/92:46–49, 46–49
Weaver, Wm. Bruce
Hercules X-1: How to Weigh a Pulsar, 10/73:20–23
In Search of Planet X, 8/73:16–19
Which Came First: The Galaxy or the Quasar?, 9/73:20–22
Weekes, Trevor
Gamma Rays and the Origin of Cosmic Radiation, 6/77:6–17
Weiler, Kurt W.
Radio Astronomy Looks to Space, 5/88:18–24
Weissman, Paul
Galileo Arrives at Jupiter, 1/96:36–45
Making Sense of Shoemaker-Levy 9, 5/95:48–53
Wesson, Paul S.
Cosmological Principle, The, 10/79:66–70
Is the Universe Spinning?, 1/81:66–71
Westfall, John E.
Dance of the Jovian Moons, The, 6/91:76–79
Watch Jupiter's Moons Play Tag, 1/91:58–63
Wheat, Maxwell Corydon
Robert Frost: Poet of the Stars, 5/74:16–23
Wheeler, J. Craig
Of Wormholes, Time Machines, and Paradoxes, 2/96:52–57

page 25

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000



Whipple, Fred L.
Birth and Death of a Comet, 1/74:4–19
Whitmire, Daniel
Fiery Fate of the Solar System, The, 4/90:20–29
Whittet, D.C.B.
Bacteria in Space: The Great Debate, 5/84:60, 62
Whitt, Kelly
Come to the Dark Side, 5/00:58–63
Double Trouble, 9/00:56–59
Freeze Frame, 11/00:42–49
Seeing the Depths of the Universe, 12/00:44–49
So Far, So Good, 4/99:24, 26
Whitt, Kelly Kizer
Could a Nearby Burst Scorch Earth?, 9/99:30, 32
Let There Be Light, 5/99:64–65
Satellite Terminator Ready for Testing, 6/99:26
Star's Hot Wind Fans into Spiral, 7/99:32
Storm Chasers Combing the Cosmos, 9/99:24, 26
Universe According to Arp, The, 11/99:52
Wiley, John P. Jr.
Googolplex of Galaxies, A, 5/99:56–57
Wiley, John P., Jr.
Solar System Redeux, 10/98:50–53
You Ain't Seen Nuthin' Yet, 10/97:60–61
Wilkes, Belinda J.
Emerging Picture of Quasars, The, 9/91:34–41
Willcox, Ken
Return to Darkness, 11/93:88–93
Willens, Daniel J.
Black Holes - Gateway or Grave?, 2/75:6–15
Williams, Gary
Joys of Rural Stargazing, The, 5/88:29–30
Williams, John
Built to Last, 12/90:36–41
NASA's Never-Ending Mission, 2/92:38–43
New Life for an Old Scope, 2/92:24
Voyager's Last Light, 9/90:38–43
Willson, Lee Anne
Why Do Planets Have Rings?, 12/77:6–17
Willson, Matthew F.
Make Your Own Black-and-White Prints, 3/88:70–75
Summer Piggyback Portfolio, A, 5/90:70–73
Tips for Shooting Clusters and Nebulae, 8/87:56–59
Wilson, Tom
New Improved Palomar Sky Survey, The, 10/86:16–22
Palomar Anti-Light Pollution Campaign Scores Victory, 1/87:85
Winter, Patty
Fourth Orbiter Joins Fleet, 3/84:60
Winter, Patty
Franco-Soviet Team Plans Venus/Halley Mission, 3/82:67
Witkoski, Michael
Observing Planetary Nebulae, 6/81:39–42
Searching for Supernovae, 4/82:51–54
Witkowski, Michael
Globular Clusters, The, 7/79:47–52
Wolczanski, Gerald
Build an Observing Chair., 11/93:78–80
Wolf, Marsha
Sharpening the Stars, 1/98:36–41
Woodbury, Jonathan

Electromagnetic Spectrum, The, 6/82:6–22
Wyrick, Wayne
1990 Radio-Video Star Party, 4/91:26
Okie-Tex ' 91: Mission Accomplished, 4/92:24

Y
Yeates, Clayne M.
Galileo Mission to Jupiter, The, 2/82:6–22
Yule, Lauray D.
Let's Look at the Sun... Carefully, 9/75:42–48
Observing Jovian Detail, 10/75:38–45
Yulsman, Thomas
From Pebbles to Planets, 2/98:56–61
Yulsman, Tom
Give Peas a Chance, 9/99:38–46

Z
Zaffo, Peter
Hubcap Full of Stars, A, 12/92:62–63
Zeilik, Michael
Big Bang to Galaxy, 11/75:6–14
Birthplaces of Stars, 10/76:31–34
Zentz, Gregory L.
A Personal and Permanent Journey through the Universe,

2/92:80–81
Zeyher, Allen
Two More Moons for Uranus, 2/98:26
Zimmerman, Robert
Galileo to Keep Flying, 7/97:30, 32
Hubble: A Weather Satellite for Mars, 7/97:22
Ice Cream Sundaes and Mashed Potatoes, 2/99:54–59
Into the Maelstrom, 11/98:44–49
Mystery Objects in the Deep Field, 11/97:26
Near Arrives Right on Target, 5/00:26
Polaris, the Code-Blue Star, 3/95:45–47
Scoping Out the Monster Star, 2/00:38–43
Speed Matters, 5/00:36–41
When Disaster Strikes, 11/99:46–51
When Neutron Stars Collide, 4/97:52–55
Where Are the Red Dwarfs?, 10/97:26
Zullo, Frank
Joining Land and Sky, 6/94:72–77
Zussman, Kim
Getting Hyper about Better Photos, 5/93:64–69
Secrets of My Astrophotography Success, The, 6/89:68–73

page 26

Astronomy magazine author index 1973-2000


